





hal S S en g s~ T S P
/
foe 3
) /I’../ A0 ‘-7 C AL B FD '4/ Tt
Ty Sm A ) "
/ La AL Al APl -

153

2 ’ﬁi{

7
~/¢I/A,¢/ /“,A? .,/. » MZIA“'?/“'

ﬁ“‘ [ )‘Fﬂ/ /74 ?14""?‘/(3," «4/‘34‘,‘4“/)4
L

z /{r //fr/ - “7‘! “’“‘""zko

< A
Qa bg ao i > ,‘"‘,y,{(‘/.(,// Comn
<
‘/ /}M/A g i ‘,
/PP
4’/‘444 . ”//(e‘/ A [

Wz"“( Lo t/‘,“ﬁl‘{v'

(K Loz uu«/‘(' o i --;7 Z ~f>.‘t\4

P e i P )

/f1A‘¢/v/ cne Omam by P

/

. V & -
z y/‘u,” . 74 AN» >3y m‘;
% /'{"rﬁ‘t‘ > B 2 /““" O awFl A o L&

s~ oA
4;‘,,' rniiniy” T 4,/" -—
“f)(‘»/ Aoty A lr /,//

4 7.7 SO




Yo ok (h Sgﬂhﬂ«m«t , Ol ihe

S
Lol v e, (ledacad on? (\J\)wm{"*'

Beeds ok baee Supplied g 0 St
[SPa I AN l\uJALAL‘ \,I/w“u u\;.u—d\_ﬂ

Y e Geke (raan o
':;L.nJLJ b donda CNaintaidn on
by O fedpien o Jhead Yurr Ve
Ctoki wn i Lent Reane
o Voo d KON ABELY
Uiy Rl

1S, « wlhc
N Nechlog s CShnant

lwr Head @ afpprvne d ‘\uwxu,u“

l‘”“‘ € Kn o
®

VY IVIN PN &\r\ danlpalichg @
daol ML Wt von cown  Slnas inirhans Mt‘\;‘mrq.(

Py W Y.Wx“‘x Y cnn Kot o WS

&

X 51LLK
g’;}[HQ? . /nn(& ' ;b
20 Mo~ *
o B & -_;ll.,..“ ¢-) /

e tonpr Lz :
‘“31\——9 - - R

(v




. {
v o g AP Cimemeni ,‘_,} . Ers et

id 1EG

Hoev e

gl S S, 4,,.-..4‘;7"_

A :Jx;fcj_ ‘

P - /7 ” P

e B . = et ,
Ly cnde % E Celie ek g dc\:v o
2 £ ARP R i 8P 23 ‘ ‘57,«,47.‘{_&-*‘: z‘,/.,.aé.....z
G, /(_,,’ ol e € % |

$¥ ; . il ““a L &
g ¢ “7‘ v A (;'z7 X~ '%‘M/ " 4 P - - —Z—A P A‘oﬁ- -

¢ 5 -4 /»-44...—.—,4,4:, ,{o—u./ M/mf..(
;M » ) NSRS Wy t,‘_‘_ il i i f

-J:t.:* P e [_(‘.;__(_,’ _"‘/‘,J_‘.l PP CRY I ".

Bl oD — o fhois Bnaiy a.

4 é—oﬁ““«w-«ma—-ﬂ‘*ﬁ‘ﬂ«&

A
G

i b AP M/m‘;ﬁ S o' ow za'a :
._,'E;\ic'a‘i(l‘ ¥

ey e,

) D e P s T2 = > A T e

}‘4"/,, A‘n'z( /73 Laklrs lat mad CEguurdona.

M‘;A—-—uz:éa.» ,(,‘7

3 = P AP
LD WA ffr e L wmgat ( >

frore: & //4.‘,:,,“*‘717‘“_(‘4_ :

Lot e SC Az, | a,7' o ofiad W/rﬁ\ <5 v

A e S ,/,4(,7 - =

e 4, dao g inloc, Eampon ‘-“,é-(/“_ ’ .
k".%' ¢:7 “‘i P

Aoy Haogpan ,’{,.J’( E s G L5 owe

- - ol

‘(Z“‘/“‘/";‘J% Sl

4 forricit YD ruman bl []8%, 77 7)
I i porkr Dimdei=e (7 55)
/4/} o

P et 2

-~

) W—t«_..,‘7, ¥
Kr&’(Jllt--—L? - /m Q’( /‘»,/M/‘T
of 40 o Z( ‘ : Sa
5‘(:"5 bydams~ c‘.‘,;{.} Ry 2 UL“,, a5 A 7‘?‘ &‘\7 e 4/4‘7 e %‘;
'TI‘ ‘_'r’ L[: L&r‘ p @ 7N V x\[(/w ﬁ m»‘"’""""’ Ciad . ’ 4 ; / L“f: :
i ” ! .h(.(.u M“ 3 lﬂ' Ary- ‘d’ﬂt”‘f :

3\'(”4 M- G (M & } st
mt(f‘ x ‘C‘”‘”"’S‘{“‘?‘M"“d o ST t,.;;z O

3] Qoo P.\J’q:\(t‘[ 4 / . ! .



ibkabbisiin 5 ¢ 1 4

; ﬁ ﬁ.’ g.-vxﬁc(M) Eatin

(

grendg, s w ﬁ;m.lu 22360,325 qzn.su q;u.ou
,p~a1wn_~""--w M’W , a
*T""rdv

lm 8 -ar,\oo S 76 on(x;, ,ﬁx o9,

: k
(3)‘ ; Mﬂﬂllc to the lltolt H‘ur.. the surplus ‘
now -:.um ‘for 1926 ia 272, uc but if the re w
Salaries are brought u‘; !bno rroq the 1.; 4 y

1925 it is proposed to cnu,. the cost for that :Qu
£9 31 to Surplup’ mum;m 1t ﬁun proposed
to nxc from . the same. m,m.m_mmmn.
of the mo called sadets uw Rafiway frores.
If o the sirplus for *Q&,‘ %, redusced
to £28,391. :

MIL}.!&L

The Betimates, as ’%‘ w&tta&t of
£69,858 but owing mainll to uaum‘t to the

Estitiates of Revenus on' the :.Mm of the
Treqourer and afger consideratién by m l*ot

; Comiittee, tnis defteit n-*w .
£,

’ £14, 159/ and e £17,068 mrou-u .o'o'.t on
s 0\ -~ acoount of Pubuo Works’ lﬂx-xdiury m- 1928,
5,0 L/ 18 16 proposed that ths uuqn should be met. from " !

the #0 oalled Surplug llplu‘ in accordance vt\u

Coloniad Regulation M8 (m nf. the "_‘,"R.‘.'}‘...
that Regulation is ce 1 B1Y tyet

ainly open to some oritdcism).
3 e s .0 3
The Estimates, “‘PM lho! an ihcrsase of

%w- ‘o8 e actuad vemuits o6 1684, or. &

mm Bstinate 1925, and mm.tu
1084 i Wk e ad for last "-’ v .'a“

B\ . ! l-‘w-‘ ‘ B X i







P

is almost entirely acoeunted, for by Cusgom- up
2,800, Licences up 223,473 ana nm:{-t w

u1 M. - T ¥
> ‘*‘-’* T .‘W’,‘L—"""' g T i
X ) As Oﬁlbcn’uth the .otlu'l m«w ine ivet

& the ‘Betinate for 1928 lho'l ln{f-prpuo of ‘&8 ?:
w;}}g_f i The lnenm ‘as eo-pu-od 'l.th the Approved Milu.;n’
R e SN 1&6 l. am, 528 but t?\e increase ds comnrod

o © with7thé -'3"',.\“ Bxpenditure 1925 is about £210, 006 to
£220,000. !

- Ansets & Liadidinges, :
K statesent ae &t 3lat December 1924 shows & .
surplus of £69,210. The previsus Tleating devt had

Abun llquihud am the figure, for Unallocated Storo..
Public Works Department, hagf been reduced to &54 807
which ia lese than the standard utock ‘q 000).

The item £242.,347, Unallouated/storoo, still
Appearsy amd Jt is recognised tnat it ie not a proper
Asmet, and it 1s proposed (¢m other papers) to wset

Sgainet 41 £104,841 ‘on the Liavility side s
fcgount of Military Reserve Fund, and alse b0 reduce
it by a further m 000 oUt or the nu“ﬂ’ﬁk’lm
for, uas in ‘cnyduec pw; the u-tnitxu- nm

3
w




Surplue at 31“ Pq«nbu’ w..., - zpo 310

. _ phad 1028 chrpns S en2 ot r- .
% ,,.,.,.,-Lu;mm + m.noq ,_..u.zu......s.‘.,qu,;n
f : L N i~
A; : ‘\/v N 8. ol ot g »,—‘v _: f*

sunian o dhes ‘sl R
To be reduced - ; Sah,
t(".j":’ﬂ"..ﬂpzt 214,759 § .- ‘
Stor A o -
(b)nu-g PR il g9
¢ 2 gx? Q)

Surplus at 3l1st December 1926;. e v s e R09,843

PP~ o

e i e -
but the lcun” w wuld stial /
show ‘as Uu.l}ccu)u ﬁunw §tml ,,.;/ . 8 ‘
2242 M!lur‘?ﬂm “1 f«ﬂ‘ 000 : s
«mva *4.,4.7300

. " e 4
t'oau:;é;n'g’ in'f;. the dotual positigh
at 31s¢ D.c‘nber 1926,'ou1d be'a

Defloft of .....",'.. ...... . R 229,963

R Sl

{ The question of tqung Up with the Go wernment
‘the mluu; of a reser¥e rund and the balances
required fon stores, advances, working capigal & .,

v was m-ua the Loan papers (43831) but the matter

was deferred (50442) pending receipt of the Estimates.

‘Apart from other ‘eoneiderations the question. of

the balance sheet with its present fietitious surplus

will assume more importance if and when the Colony
Taises a loan for its own Purposes: and 1t seems "

pity



had besn = 1ittle
TPanEIve in woms ne 1t might, without
interfering lnmy wuhmm services, have
budgetted for an actual surplus of assets to be
shewn by the balance sheet at the end of 1926, even
i1 the illusory asset *Unallocsted Railway Stores*
had been swept away altogether,

ﬁ.mu

27/1/2%.

4

1

p—




Kenya Draft lltiﬂt.l. 1926.

Note on dﬂg;g
1. Revenue.
of’; 1. Customs.  The -uo}nt of clistoms rovonno shown as trans-

faravie to Uganda is £420,000° (305,08 the, vatell) ¥ gl
u;_ petiBaten snov & figure of «w.oon. but\*c favernss .
Gaide in nfs estidates despatek explained that w’ﬂ# no
5 mm rsr the full am. #0 a8 to be on the safe nide.
velow) (The Woraor of ﬂm; Was warned in a telegram of 16th
Novembar M MC. revenue estimates should be conservative,
Jim v@- Sf the possible sffect of & fall in the price of
co“’)
}

n‘-o AS =21, THS draf: Setimates fpr the Uganda Railway

m 1985 have not besn received, and the contributions-in<
ﬂ‘ ‘lhqn under these itams cannot be chacked at Present .

Al

: xt- u. The Officer Administening the Government was

-

xnfol-u in the Secretary of State's despatch No. 825, of

27th Auguet, 1925, that {f was cmuo(u ndviuuo that
before the grant made by the cmm. c.rpouuon 'u } N
mﬂunu sllocated %o mny particular pu-.&.. Mr .Douct‘jl "5
m\ud have an opportunity of studying omuou in nw
The firet instalment of the grent (21,500) has thﬂfon uét‘ q
Yot been applisa for, and although provieiod is -«“ lnt.r *‘ ‘-
Huuvuu Item 2 for the expenditure of this sum in 1:2/0
Sush expenditure will Presumably ‘be dsferred pouln. th ;j
cerrespondence after the Governor has considered wr. Dou‘nn e

Yiews .

In

sy o b



a4 " 161

In this apnnootion it should be noted from
~paregraph (4) page 6 of X.784/26 that there has been
some difficulty in deeiding on the type of dbuilding most
 — ~suitable for this purpose .

r

£
ey
Head X1. Interest. 3 ? é‘;
A note on this item and the similer -mﬁ;i m
ia -.t.tnhb( The not provision for 1ntom& ‘5)\
"] 4441 ETGHAY CoTony tows Mxpenddture i 1936 4s £33 bog G5
! ro_)’;roununc roughly a-capital; sum of £1280,000, l?‘“ﬂ
will almost certainly prove excessive but 220,000 of

\ =

the 232,000 was added by the Select Committee and the
- Governor says that the whole provisiofn is unlikely to

be required but it was desirable to have an ample l;tcin,ﬂ"

Expenditure. o
509725 Head 1V. Governmor Item 1. In the Secretary of State's
despatch of 16th July No.651, the Governor's salary was
put at £4500,and the Secretary 6f State said that he
would e prepared to reconsider the arrangements later
if they were found after careful trial to be uudol\utq..'
9%7/26. The Governor now explaine in pnnsruph-lc (n) :i:‘:. l‘_‘

despatch, that following a rocoluuoa in the CM] S 1

>

moved by Lord nounon and passed without ,. “ﬂ“’ﬂ, 3
. m"‘ hun 1heransed by £500 to £8,000, tvr PN

. oonlidctl“ll of| the umtm J Mr"," e

. 3 4 l

.

8

T (iaereass er W.&Aﬁ.

iplltmd in mqrqh‘ u }l}. Qrﬁow-ﬂn&ﬂd

e There is no doubf Q\h u\mduo- is vn’m
but it may be uotc‘, thnt t\u Bqnur ntnblurgcm

,4 ¥

({.e/that of Absistant hmtﬁhl) is composed entirely |

of



506 .E.A.

7.

.

Ry el oy N KU CINR AN ORI VAT VO
e dan B end oo B33 o0

Bestvii—semintwiravige. iten 8.

The title of tHe post provided for under this Item —
should b."Hil Britannic Majesty's COn-ul'fhf South West
Abyssinia.

( The Goyernor has proposed in a Confidential
despatch (No.226) of 12th December, that 3/5 of this
officer's salary should be paid at the par value of the
A.byuiniun Dollar,with effect from 1-4,1923. Subject
to periodical reviewfand subject to the observations of

the Seoretary of State for Foreign Affairs e~Seorevary

& (o
m&% to approve).

Item 241. The increase in thise and other items due to
increasss in the salaries of Headmen is explained in
paragraph 16 (c) of the Goverror's despatch.

Item 386. Paragraph 16 (o) of the Governor's despatch
also explains the increase in the item "Northern Frontier
Expenditure™ which is due to the eh.?go from Military

to Civil Adminietration, and by a large decreasme

on the military vote.

Ire 1 7
Vith regard to the increase of 4 Junior Clerks,
approval wae¢ given in Seoretary of State's despatch 779
of August 14th for the appointment of three additional
Junior Buropean Clerks. The 4th new appointment is said
to be in replacement of & Non-Ruropean .

i.u X. Port. 76-82.
The Treasurer's Memorandum, on page B, refers to the

putting




. 1 lf

QUVU
putting uto commission of the Steam Tug "Vewiee Thes

cost of 'bi-oh has been charged lcunlt Kilindinig

Harbour Worke Rxpenditure.- —~The revenus expected !’m
first year is £2,500,as against an expenditure of
£3,270.

Head X1. Audit,. Item 2.

See the Governor's despatch on 336/26. %A
The Secretary of State has not boq »pro“’.&\; ,-.
the Goverres of Zataivar with regazd. t.a,dn cBrevisgpn
for an additiénal Senjor uunut Auditor wibh oner

Assistant Auditos, Bdtrit fe w stood from oo e d 4
which the Director of mlonau Aud{t nmn; fromy’ %

\ 4
the Auditor Kenya)that M Gogs t/e * it ”ﬁ

g

change, and on this m.ntud(nc 11. may bo qpprqvcd. 9 “

It is presumed that the lxl-xmz ol Acnounn uho *i
ie said, in paragraph 5 of Gowernor's do.pnteh‘&q/u '
to have been assigned to the Uganda mw wil) be ’s
Shown in the Hailway Hetimatas whioh Kave notyes voon - i

“

received.

Head X¥. Police. A separate despatoh has been sent

(X.335/26) as to the increase of ataff involved in the
organisation of the Criminal Investigation Department,
and it has been suggested in minuting that despatch that

the increases should be approved.

Head Xv1l. Medical.

It seems necessary to €0 into this Head in some
detail, in view of the effect of ehnn'gon in organisation

and staff on other Mtanuhes of the East African Medical

Servige.

General.

\)_A_n\



L Aiafarmasd.. Dopu-'.nun in Bast Afries the offisers should eontinue

Senersl. The net increase as oo.‘?lhd with 1925 is

£44, 933, accounted for by a ltm increase of sbaff and

consideravls development of usuu‘mm‘n Medical
work in Kenya has been hampered by lack be awr‘,un

funds -mqo the curtailment gf ox).nd.;tm unnm ’
by the nnaniu position in 1923, mn*ﬁ‘ onun%
{nw the- oommu--&u fa-uu nuu au;_.» prese. b
“witn this very n‘c.’-;i;y‘ ¥ mnn{h or tnuruu,v,,

moWt of the increases ars definitely rox- the penerit qf
ihe natives. - : Ty

# Iy -
o o =

W—L The salaries inserted are those )

o = - . e ARSIy
proposed by thé Secretary of State in his confidential
despatoh

Of the 4th of July sending out the lut Ltrinn
Medical Service regulations. It is at pu“nt

undecided whethsr ths orficials in question should receive
an immediate inerease of P&y plus local allowances or
whether the matter should stand over until the proposals
for a general revision of salaries have been considerad.
The items may stand, but pending & settlement of the 3
”rll question of the salaries of the H.Idl or Med{gal v

0 be paid at the o1d Pates. The titles of the three

posta chuu be Smended to gorreapond uth the optu _ ‘
"t h’.m.m Mopted tn theEaee u;run Meatodr

m ﬁ:,mt remark »gun sias £ nouc 26, -
< .\i?%w

AT Bt g o M

& . S T e ﬂ‘q'
*u are uv.molntum- denigned to
,',rovu. the noyny Directors of Mediocal anf# Sanitary

Bervices rupocuﬂly with an assistant in the offioce.

This is a sound Pproposal.

Item 6.



Lm,_(-: ‘Ne Jnﬁtﬁ“ﬂn is given for these duty
allowances,and they should not be wpproved unless ocause 1

4 ;“},:,’[T‘ mrn snown: W‘

pokek. , 5o 40 liou ‘of private practice they are opeam to objection.
AL ot Fe oy

o fase “‘7 Item 7. The new scale has already been approved.

Item. 8. The new scale was m;on‘c in the Secretary

of State's telegram of Sth Jﬁmy 1925 on file 199/B.A.
‘anzz.ﬂu increased clerical staff asked for in the

Nedical Doputunt is referred to in the Treasurer's
Memorandum (to; of page l) The activities of the
Department are such incyeased,and the new » stencgmpners |

are no doubt required to relieve the Senlar offiociasls
at Headquarters ae much a# possible in performing

routine admifistrative lﬁtt-ll “It will be moted from

dtem 22 that 3 African clerks are dispénsed with.

item 27. The new appointment is to enable a Senior
Medical Offiter to mot we Superintendent. of Hairobi Civil
Hospital and Director of Medical Education.

dtem.28. Ten new appointments only are to be made in
1926 a8 it has not been foumd possible to provide housing
accommodation or the necessary new hospitals ete,, to
allow of the full number of 25 which had been proposed
*being appointed. Imn the circumstances it would have
been preferable to show the satabliphment ae 30; the . .
higher figure is misleading. A uum remark may be

made as to items 33,34,55,59, 64 and 74.

Item 53. Note the large increase due to expansion of
hospital work,

s . Item 54,

2]



4400/25)

165

Item 54. The creation of two posts of Senior Sanitation

Officers is to be welcomed.

Item 56. See on item 28. In MIs telegram No.564 of —
3rd December,the Governor particularly asked that 8ix
new sanitation officers should be selected in 1926.
Candidates have not yet come forward and it may be
regarded as unlikely that six men with a Diploma in =
Public Health or equivalent qualification can be obtained
in the very near future. The Governor should héwever

be asked to stgte definitely how many he is prepared to
take and whether,if candidates with Public Health
qualifications do not come forward within a reasonable
time,6 the vacancies should be lillod.‘up by ordinary

Medical Officers.

ltem 59. See on item 28. The scale of salary should
have been shown,viz £300-215-2450 with an efficiency bar

»

at 2380.

items 64 & 65 See on item 28.

Item 71. The salary of the Director of Laboratory is
being considered separately;the provision made hepe for

salary on the existing scale may stand.

v
ltem 74. GSee on Item 28. One of these postes has already
been filled by & local Medical Officer.

item 75. These allowances are mot payable to officers

A Appointed to laboratory posts after the issue of the

legs

———

Bast African Medigal Servioce regulations. The item
should be amended acoordingly.
Item 120.(a )

aadad L AR
PR T APTRPe o B o st "




™~

“Talverations on this Head as compared with 1926 are

‘ g e 4 B
Uil ¥ Py s

»

Item 120 (a) This represents the maximum contribution

which Kenya has guaranteed towards the cost of the

- D - U PR alii.

commigsion. ™

Item 122, Boo remarks on puges 10-11 of Selest

o7

Committee's r.port. *"i

- Tl 5 -3

. mese XVIIE. Beuoatfons - SR : A
; B NY 2% 3

The Governor's explanations on the 'nﬂ‘{u 3

contained in Gov.793/26,whidh has been minuted separately
A reference to the reply made to 793/26 ssems all that .
ie required on thnis Eesad in conveying approval of the

Eetimatep. * .L

. \ ) 'A‘
Hemd XVill o, - Item 2. See above on

Head V. Item 22.(Revenue).

Head X1X, Mil{tary.
Jﬂ,nunun!on of the Kenya King's African Rifles
llru-on oonuquoat upon. the amalgamation of the irg 1

and lth B.n-uom into one unit, is sti1l under
ooxuxdorsuon and it hes been agreed on 53728/28 that
t& ”uutn might ho Nﬁod on the Basis of u 5"
n.m:balouy on tho udqutmu-’ thn. thu vo\idf
not pqu- m,ucmq/p ﬁm 5 om:l, aag |

e s o RIS o

The ai-‘uu ¢ onomnllv provide mﬁv' L
persondel’ ead uf-bﬂ(- ?1- M or 8 sompe h"};s ’
(Total lopdinary) 2124, 502 Vet with ‘2167, 088
for 194.'5‘).

v,
%

But in the covering ‘.lpntch,t'hr.tdéﬁmn ;Q'l,
» Pl

—— - s s mone W - . . ‘*.. R
’



"thlt,'l‘.t‘ier iilouuton with the Iimator Oouor’cl he
18 hopeful that the sixth company can be retainsd
T eithout any Turther ddITIOH YO VHN-SBYIREVer mid-that

a separate. O‘tl‘pouh is being sent (not yet received).

It 19 not elear whether the proposal of‘im offiger

13

Co-Amung troopl to add a Headquarters Cm costing
25097‘0 a ﬂvo ch; ar:d.un is going to Be pursued.
In thejoircumstances it is impossible lnh).lg to:
tonsider tl;o detqiled provision in the draft estimates,
“whieh is already evidently out og tate, and 1 ,yiawl

dnonioxx 18 taken on.the maif qunthn - Mnd
schadule will be submitted,and that tor the present,
the vuxuq- items must not be taken as find1ly approved:

" Besd XxcPoste wngd Telegraphe. Thom 2Bigs. .1t 1y
not;t‘mat there has been a unuing af, the Cleriosl
é{.f: of tha Traffic biunch with i85 new leolntuﬂ“
6 of which are for the Uganda Serviocs.

'...‘ m; Itin 2 and 3. ‘The provision under these
‘m'd' doalt with in the Governor's despatch on
_ W/“ N may Ye approved.

5

R e thls pinnesed. 3a abolish the post of
flax officer. The Governor states in paragraph 16(r)
of his despatch that the area under cultivation of flax
is now 3,029 8cres,as compared with 11,781 acres in
1923. Mr.Caldey does not wish to offer any obserwations

on



adey

Pt

163

>
-y
' e

on this. )
» mw.)_ provide for a Central
Veterinary Training Depot which,according to paragraph
15 of the GoVermor W GeWpEtoh; fe-te-be used alas as a
training centre for African Vctoﬂn.q Starr.

\ Items 102 to 109. Nnhuut service. The
Treasurer's memorandum (top of page 11) showe that this
provdsion is & contimnustion of that made in the fFirst
$upplementary ﬁnxn.tn, 1925.

Items 140 to 143. As the leave of Mr.R.E.
Montgomery will probably extend into 1926, some
provision will be necessary for leave salary ete., for
thie officer. N

Generally,under thie head, it is observed that
there ie no increase in the total provision for
native agriculture and in fact the provision for the
Native Agriculture Subdivision under items 37 to 47
shows a elight decrease, though the provision for

purchase of seeds (item 44) ie increased by £500.

Head XXII.
Item 3. The Governor deals with the appointment
——

of Assistant Conservators in 332/26. A telegram has

been sent to the Governor,on that paper,dealing with
thie point. The BSelect Committee (page 14) discuse

t’h. Question of part of the cost of the Assistant
Conservator to be employed in the Native Reserves being
met from NeSiwe Punde. In view of the ruling -see
17063/24-againet charging the natiges with services
normally met from Colonial funde it ie a question
whether such a wo;ounl should be admitted in principle.
A eimilar point comes up in regard to the appointment

of




= 163,

23 . 3 "‘
P

; of me;oud‘pumqh 8 of 333/26 rouung to

the adminietration.

,_l!:mm.~ REESE i, KRy

Item Item 3. The appointment of a Fish Warden and the
underteking by the Governmemt of the Work Mimm
porromc by the !‘uﬁing M-ocutior is donx\ h‘,th i‘u
n A uu l;ovnant'p u-pntcﬁ at 83&/2} ua’thop. ‘&?ou!‘
$ m noy. be ”?I'OVOC. 3 ; ad

a

s a‘ﬂ"fﬁ - b 2>

The increases of staff dn this Department dre 3
S— T wa“lph 16(g) of Gonxyr’u mpncn.._; £
+ It does not appesr necespary to & more than fiote thlt

these increases have been found nceoulry ; .3

<o Hemd XXV.Miscellanegus. a4
: Item 8. Provision iv made f£or the annuad grant of
£250 ‘for the ‘Imperial Inltitutt'ﬁut not for the aﬁt'
“of £50 for the upkeep of thc hmbluu Gnuﬂnﬁ of the
“ Tret1tete )™ Tu paragraph 4 o?"‘!h.‘;lcghzﬂn qt!{ﬂh'i" o
ciroular despatch of 27th .mu 1’% “ 0
informed that this um.-h- mntnxmuou -uq,
for the pressut as provieieval. Tha' q.‘m b
. 1926 wis to be provided in the e a&m ‘h _ 'j“ i
o Bstimates, (See 43760/25),and 1t will probp;,bp ?
recessary to ask the Governor to adept. s the oounq.
when the asount of the grant is a-t-hm’a g.:‘}o :
}, Item 26. The Governor's dup-teh on 6&9’0/2&
refers to the increase of the proposed grant h t.;u

o
National Hutcry Society,which way be Approvod" '\

Item 34. 1In the Secretary of State's hl,neh of

12th



/', ©_12th September,1928(39716/25) the Seeretary of State .
asked that the questldn of anAfr Service from Mﬁn

ﬁ;w referred to the Besatie’ of A

oontomm but this provision may be Wllowed to stand. ;’,

o rm‘uph 6 n’ﬁ'm:'%ngﬁw

SR hn 2y tnﬂ' of “the pmuuu ob 219, i
t.h{l ,} I.,Ltor the Mliunnlt uwo

ﬁ 3 m

which would e involved ia Vhe: ‘-atq-dntlc 3*

Fevision, to July 1lst, 192518 n,zn,wufp‘_.xg

be met from the surplus balancs ror—t o KT
m-.u.. The proviuou% o " y m‘:

t\md of the lo-bua Water Wo

- Secretary of State's despateh (Confidontlnl)ﬁt\t&a{,: t

< 8th April 1925,0n 10386/25. S R

s Ia k; ':’4
.. Of the provieidon of £170, ooo made, m joows'- %
‘added by the lahct coﬂfh, to p1 prov :

». "4 \ 4 '
The -nk qwuto provl-ion for the iutcxior

b

esteblisnment o pu %6 be dusto a Treasury Fuling, |
which has . not,u Kr as can be guu,bun nfornd ’j
< 2 3 f

Fiy
to -

r—— M
e ——
e e —




R R A T

. 1

to previouwsly. It seems necessary to obuxvﬁ that
under this -nu;. since the estimates for particular

= ,M w;ol; cost of such 'o;{l‘to the
Colony,‘cp mecessity for careful I.tchin:;} T
expenditure on works will be increased .

w Reference should be made to the

Becrétary of State's telegram of the 16th of October on

W 062‘0/!0 The result of discussion between the -
Govorn-'nt- of Kenya and Uganda aa to the future of the
Coast Agency is-etill awaited but in the meantime, the

the "provisfon new made ‘fs 'on the same lines us hitherto,

and should 'tuﬂ
Head XXVIII. Public Works Regurvent.
el
Item 1. The provision for maintenarnce of improve-
ment of rosmds shows & heavy increase of £3Q300 1 .e.
nearly 50%. Theze is nothing in the Bupplementary
Estimates for 1925 to indicate any large excess in that
t’.‘. in fact the total excess does not. appear to have
been more than £1800 Wt the outside. The i{ncrease in
1926 is explained to be due to increase in traffic and
mileage.
Item 3. The large sums provided under rents o‘(»r
ofrxaou and house allowance werse discussed in the
v Goverpor's despatch on 43960/25, It does not appear
necessary to comment further on this item at present,
e BUt it may be noted that the Colonial Secretary, speaking
in the legislative Counoil on December 15th on the
Célonial Loan, suggested that of the sum . of £586, 430
provided for houun‘ the me charges on £-.421,000
would be offset by the removal frém future Setimates
of




o —

¥ ) ' t

of the item "Expenditure on rents and house allowances”
(I.A-Bnndud’ Specisl Supplementary, 19th December 1925).

Head XHIX. ¥

m._u The provision £26, eho for m and
bridges (which is a rummon of 222,350 an mum‘, with.
the original estimates) m bc cppmu u it M
it should be owavmt that th- hmhrt of Mﬁ%ﬂ‘l
that it has nob groved possible. to: ke greater pro
for expenditure on Publie 'WMW}‘ b
the annual -.u,-gq.,,‘ w:xpﬁw 4;

great’ nabnm.-honld be Had to:loan

—«_c—-—-i.q

y

-nmxu;,u\d u may be. nu to ogiudt
will he twken t5 seq that the .u.ﬁﬁnpp ; :
ie properly ‘safeguarded, R s

Attention may be called to the recommefdation of
the Belect Committee (page 18 of Annexure 4 to Ql,
Governor's despatch) that the suggestions with regard

be adopted. The adoption of the proposals put tomrd
would involve a variation as regards Kenys qfrioul- ot“ ]

the general passpge regulations for East African
officials. The Governor,however, does not rafer to

this



At T

> v #
TR e,




", 15-17)

L 1A ik ] (a) 5,834
-interest and sinking fund and " ; P
©_ 15,000,000 lgdn W ﬂﬁ.ﬁ:-OQO;;i“
»Interest on advances by Crown :Agenteddsifo’ ;i

O e 4

ﬁ!lllll k. _ o
Phéuﬁgrnunt by Uganda Railway on
account of interest and 8inking
fund on g5 DOO 000 loan ,and expen§e-
tase op manmnt 205,834
Interest on -‘!um_:o_a pending R

raising of loans. m

(®) " _g538 000 |

The dxf:uehce betwsen (a) and (b) ‘ Z
_shows q mt o&.urt to the Colony on accoufit & '
fnterost ol 99.166.  Of this sum. 559 601 ip .| :
"'ﬁcowited for by the Colonysd share of interest t3
| and-#inking fund on the £5,000,000 loan-(Head T,
xxpmdzt.uro). As regards the remaining
o, 000 (whien ,equals the difference between lsad
n I\d—’(ﬂ (Revenue) and jead XXVI (Expu\ditun))

WW& mmum_y
December 31a6,1825, £169,837 was Lo’ hae been spent

(
‘OW Of“b 'Oolonv'i xnt.cuss“;p tids at
5 per gont’. would account for some 1,000, leaving
a balance of £32,000 to be a counted tor.

£20,000



KRR BSTINATES, 1926
A 3

Note on the polition as regards interest on loans

, e ort es pendmg loans.
. - S L A
3o " b

Y 15-17) le %
. k%iﬂ&glﬁont by Uganda Railway on
account ‘of'intereat and sinking
fund on £5 DOO ,000" loan ,and expenge-

o’ managmnt £305,834
i) Interest on advances ‘pending
raising of loans. £130 000
2 WO/ Sl . (a) “35,83.4-
Expendi ture .
y interest and sinking fund and
* £5,000,000' 1gdn ", | 366,000

»Interest on advances by Cromn Agcnm

\ PR : (®)  _£585,000
g8 The diffexence betwsen (&) and (§)

Ml 4 net “‘*l“ to the Golony on account of
Interest of 299.186.  Of this sum. 59 591 is .
“‘accounted for by the Colony4d share of interest
and- sinking fund on the £5,000, 000 loan (Head T,
kpndxt.uro) < As regards the remaining
. Mo 000 Awhich equals the difference batween Head
Ghe ° (Revenue) and iead XXVI (Expenditure))
M*—&—m-mugun on 55425/25 shows. that by
December 31st.1925, £15¢ 637 n- to have been spent
‘i on ot"ﬂn 'Golonv'[md interest on tuis at
ON Would account for some” g8, W leaving
a blllln of £32,000 to be a-counted for.
£20,000

aiig, ' ;“‘h .




3

:og:g added by the

Jelect r:omum of tm wlhtuo '»unczl to
cover any loan uwuunram:g 1926 . (3ee.

despatch

para;rach 0
ir wrach, rowever, 1t is stated that it is

extremely unlikely that the amunt provided will be

actually reqmrod)
The net interest charged unaccounted for

is tnus oniy £12,000.




_rz- m»\uw "‘—'m _—

: and that provigion was wisely made for essential

services and for general development in the
interests of tim country. That such is the case is
ﬁa'n by the faet that though the origiral’ budgotod
unntt of £69,858 haw been tonverted MW
ox “.‘o gesential gervices have !m in any
m rq‘ucod or ‘omitted, except where Goversment . :
has been satisfied that Lt would not be possidle

to provide the accommodat Lon "M e8sentianl ﬂdheut
required for new staff in 19g6. lbt‘ oounxhnubu
particularly apply in respect of 'he ~dtoa1 Depart -
ment, on ‘whigh there has bnn -« lqvtng,,,! I.bg—OQﬁ.

5. The only other large reduct n. in
experiditure aw compared with the on@gl W“' s
were im respeot of Bublie Worke htaut;mry, »

£22, 350, In this case it was not considered Gt

o

pegsible to carry out the full programme of w'ﬁ?~
work proposed in 1926, in view o fhe Lavge wxpests -
ture to be incurred on Rosds and Bridges under :
Public Works Begurrent, om ‘L,oh there is an increage
of #30,300. - It 18, however, intended 1f possible
to undertake pertain of the a.p morx-nt roads

for which provision Sould mot be made in the

uu zau-tn, from Ja- Funds. ¢ }
6. nmunmhpﬁh’u-.wf 7
certain other n‘nupl in wynw 4

effected, But in ne case -pn they wnw uumz\blo. A
explanatione h-w been m in each t:m.m.

e ‘The Beport of the Seleot cuﬂu
furnighes particulars &n regard to “‘.'“”' in
revenue, I need only specially refer to the increase
under Iand Sales - £235,000, which 18 largely due

=to~

e




,

176

T

-

and that provision was wisely made for e;-ont ial
services and for general development in the

interests of the country. . That such is the case i»
ghown by the fact that though the original budget“
defipit of £69,858 haw bdeen tonverted into = mrplt.n *

;’R@@é) of £2,08¢ no gasential services have been in any
| L E————
‘s way redused or ‘omitted, except where Goveriment

has been satigfied that 4t would not ®e possibdle

to provide the uemu.o’a and, edsentinl -equipment
required for new staff in 1836, " Thegd oonlldcﬁtlonb ]
particularly apply in respect of t_he Mgdical Depart-~
ment, on whigh there has been a saving of £15,995,

5. The only other large reductions in e
expenditure as compared with the orfginal l-u-im;
were im respect of Public Worke Extraordinary,
£22,350. In this case it was not cofisidered
pesgslble to carry out the full programme of rosd~

work proposed in 1926, in view of the large wxpergs-
ture to be imcurred on Rosds ’nd Bridges under '

Public Worke BRegurrent, on Iﬂ.{ob there is an inereage
of E30,300. It is, however, intended if po;.ibl-

Yo uhdartoke certain of ﬂ):lo um m’oﬂlnt roads

for moh provisiom could not be made in the

1926 Estimateén; fron Joan Punds.

6. it will be seen from Annexure ‘*)ﬁt A
certain other reductions in qpondi‘tun were

effected, but in no came were they very gonsidergble;
explanations have been p'v.m in each dnstance.

T The Beport of the Seleot co;mittee
furnighes particulars in regard to inoresses in
revenue, I need only speciually refer to the increase
under Land Sales - £25,000, which is largely due

- =to~
v e ¥ R * -
N Y rudaan s
1
- R e TOTIRGERE . TRy 4T T




to the postponement of pertéin land sales which

were to have been held this year = of which you have
approved (vide your telegram of the 16th Beptember,
998, et the prapases ok £ 2L XK B

—— e e

védluable blocks in the towis of Nairqbi and Mombasé.

B

8. An inereage on other it‘cu. i.e.+ Registre-
tion of Dpcuments, Staup Duties, Conveyancing Fees
and Rents, amounting 1K ‘the aggregate fo M,?G_O‘!

is due to the same caupe.;

9. That the Revenue Hstimates have t;{.x_x frimed
oﬁ &'very censervative basls may ve judged: by the
T80t that the eetivated inerénve in Oustoud Mevenue
- .uam 50,000 u¥6ve; tha azount showh inltha
-yprow( Bstimates for 1925.~ 108 in hu% ondy
..ooo-.n than tHe 'ameumt Whith, according to th.
lntug filgures uupp}i_gd By . the Coxmismioner of . ...
Cugtoms, will agtually be eollected this year.

10. I would further point out that vhereas th‘e
Reviged Batinutes for 1926 esoeed the approved
Betimmten rof 1925 by £213,669, the approved
Eptimates for 1925 exdeeded those for 1984 by
£224.,647. The excess over the revised Estimates
for 1925, as shown on page 3 of the Bstimates now
nahniﬂo{v and which will be actually exceeded

n.ot only in Customs Reveénue but under other heads
also - 1w e84, 08 only.

11. It 1s ‘or interest slso te note that
whereas the Bstinates for 1925 exceed the average
collections of two years by £208,322 the Estimates

wfor~

UYL \15’




o 173
for 1925 exceeded a similar average by £205,903. The
Revenue estimate for 1926 nny/ thu-otor-/ be regarded as
conservative and likely to be exceeded.

12, TWith regard to the Expenditure Estimates, I have ale
ready referred to the decrease in the amounts which were
originally shown on the Praft Nstimates for the Wedicsl Dew
partment and Public Works Extraordinary. The net decreases
under these heads amount to £38,365. The further decreases
recommended by the Select Committee were counter-balanced
by recommendations for inereases = exclusive of a sum of
£20,000 added on account of interest and explained bolov
and in Annexure ’l 1‘
13. I would especially invite your attention to the pro=
vision which has been made fcu; the native population of thll
Colony. The schedule unnexed, which was compiled on the
Estimates, as lliorcd in oonromity with the report of the
Select h—itte# shows that of the new services inserted,
provision to the value of £89,443 is solely for the benefit
of the. native population, while services to the value of
£191,487 sre for general services which will generally
benefit the natives with the rest of the population. If
interest charges and public works are excluded on the
ground of the difficulty of allocation, the increased
provision made in these Estimates for the various sections
of the community may be briefly summarised as follows:-

Hative Services, £81,634.

General Services, £36,432.

Non-Native Services, £18,687.

I commented at some length upon this aspect or‘_‘the

Estimates in my speech to Council (Annexure 5)/.' to whi'ch

I would direct your attention. The emphasis which I there
laid upon two branches of native educetion, namelys
training in hnndicnttl).nd training in maternity and
infant nlfure)il strongly supported by a valuable
exchange of views which I have just enjoyed with an
efffeial of the Belgian Congo, the secomdein-commadl




- 173
ta: 1925 exceeded & similar average by £205,903. " The
Revenue estimate for 1926 lqy/ thcnfore/ be regarded as
conservative and likely to be exceeded.

12, With regard to the Expenditure Estimates, I have ale
ready referred to the decrease in the amounts which were
originally shown on the Praft Estimates for the Medioal Dew
partment and Public Works Extraordinary. The net decreases
under these heads amount to £38,365. The further decreases
recommended by the Select Committee were counter~balanced
by recommendations for inereases - exclusive of a sum of
£20,000 added on aceount of interest and explained below,
and in Annexure 4’( 1‘

13, I would especially invite your attention to the pro=-
vision which has been made !‘o; the native population of this
Colony. The schedule mntxod,, which was Compiled on the

Estimates, as uli.rcd in conformity with the report ot the

Select Oouittei;, shows that of the new services 1nurtcd)

provision to the value of £89,443 is solely for the benefit
of the. native population, while services to the value of
£191,487 are for general services which will generally
benefit the natives with the rest of the population. If
interest charges and public works are excluded on the
ground of the difficulty of allocation, the increased
provision made in these Estimates for the various sections
of the community may be briefly summarised as follows:~

Native Services, £81,634.

General Services, £36,432.

Non-Native Services, £18,687.
I commented at some length upon this aspect o(*ﬁxe
Estimates in my speech to Council (Annexure 5), to which
I would direct your attention. The emphasis which I there
laid upon two branches of native education, namely:
training in !undicnttl)nnd training in maternity and
infant "lrunxil strongly supported by a valuable
exohange of views which I have Just enjoyed with an

effieial of the Belgian Congo, the secomd«in-commnd




5~

179
of the Colony's Medical Services, le Docteur louc};et,
who is here in attendance on Hie Royal Highness the
Duke of Brabant. In both cases broad progress depends
upon the training of native instructors and midwives, and
I am gliving ¢lese consideration to our organizatiom from
this standpoint.
4. I have already addressed you in eepa_xale despatqhes

in r-rrd te éncrnut provision under Administration;
& ¥ e

/ ) M )
‘B‘ Auadity, Polio*. Posts ;rﬂlognph* !o:nn. PuJClio

R):o/x'k‘ lducntiori).nnd Game n;?rmnu‘.

R Enclosures 2, 3 and 4,explain the new itens of
expenditure and I only propc.-e, therefore, in this des~
patch to comment on such items a8 have not ulread;\( been
dealt with by separate despatoh and which appear to call
for further comment.
15. Under Revenue I would iavite attention to the ine
creases appearing under Head IV, Item 8 - Veterinarv Inpeus
lation Fees, whioh shows an intrease of £16,000, which in‘
due to the increasing popularity of the Rinderpest
Ingculation Bervices in the Native Reserves, and to the
establishment of new depots where this work will be done.

As will be seen from;Items $4, 101 (a) to 101 (h),
131 and 132, it {s proposed next year to establish a new
depot, which will also be used as a training ceatre for
an African Staff for the Veterinary Department, and also tg
n.trenc;then the extating organization for Inoeulations in
the Jative Reserves.

Attention is also called to the increase of £18, 6966
under Powts and Telggraph Reverue, due to inoressing traf-
fic in these directions. The effect of the reduction in
telegraphic rates to 1/« per telegran of ten words, which
wag effected last year, has produced a larger corresponding
revenue than the Postmaster<General had estimated.

The inereases in Revenue under Native Hut and

=Non~Native«
&-3>-0 ‘f _:u': ﬁﬁ’m‘k




Hon-Native Poll Tax will, I am suve, be realised by the
additions 4a staff which will ensure fulle¥ collections
being made and by an improved system for -emi.u ‘
moourate Zetame of nonyuatived, which will be .
further assisted B} the Census to be taken 4n ° :
February next. A lurge propdrtion of the /on- l
ﬂuu populatisn have escaped their liabilities in
the paat.

16. Under Expenditure I Would eadl your

attention to the following itemsss 2

(a) Iporease in the ggvernpr'j__-guw_._
This inorease was moved by Lord Delamere
| Ty
seconded by Captain Coney, and wak passed without 4 73
- gt e

g
diviglon, the only dissentients being two Indian &

Members who objected to any change being made in the '.:{",
mount; approved by you. A:u‘oll'.vlrtion !04;;.1;*:- :J“‘,,-‘.
effect had been embodied at .thé request of Fhe o
Uuof‘flcxnl Memberw in the Report of the loilc§ .Mt-‘
taq. The gatter beidng one which wm.qnlt “ W A‘
ne éounnt was, of course, . made 'Ly mé and r have
included ‘the item fn the Eetimates for your congidera~
tion and decision, : ‘
(%) Mdaitigmil Stare in the Seoretepist.

Tiam satisfied tmat 1t is olion(,tnl that there
should be increases in this Department, the officers
of which have for some time Paat been very heavily
¢veretaxed. In a new Colany sush as this where
& considdrable number of new schemes are being worked
out,Dop.rtmont- have to rely to a very considerable
extent for coe-ordinatiom of policy and detailed

preparation of schemes on the Secoretariat. You are,

“of cgurses

A, it Ao 4




of course, aware from your own correspondence files
of the number of despatches and telegrams which pass
between your office and the Govermment of Kenya.
All communications with the Oroﬁ Agents als; pﬁl 7
through this office. The correspondence with the
neighbouring territories is also considerable and
work in this connection has been conducted hitherto
entirely by the Secretariat. o

It has been found necessary to replace
Asiatic Clerks by Buropeans in certain branches owing
to the knowledge of English rcqui_rod in all secretar=

ial work. It iga inoreasingly difficult te seonre -the- '*"']

services of Asiatic clerks with the Feguisite knowladge
of English; the type of Goan who tomariy sought
employment in Kenya apparently no longer mng. ?or 4
posts in this Govermnment's service.

It 1s also considered that the Secretariat

affords the best training for junmior Buropean Clerks.

(e) AmMONISTRATION.

With regard to pgsts in the Administration,
I have already addfessed yoq\.( The only other {tem of
increased expénditure under this Head to which special
reference may be made is increases in the pay of chiefs,
for which an additional provision of £4,838 has been *
inserted. I would refer in this connection to the
report of the East Afrucan Parliamentary ComiuionT-_
pages 48, 187 and 188, It 18 proposed to improve the
prospects of the most capable chiefs by placing their
salaries on an incremental scale, and gradually to
reduce the number of paid minor headmen by paying them

on a reward system. What is required is to build up a

Native Administrative Service which will afford

W"'iﬁ”“:“‘{




w8e

opportunity both to the chief with local influence

and position and to the Pettey educated native who

has been to a Government or Mission School. This

can only be dome by improving the scales of pay and
at the same time inoreasing the responsivilities and
duties of the hesdmen,

As /¢ working basis for the caloulation of the
amount to be spent on the pay of headmen in thé
different - districts it i Buggested that a percentage
of the native hut tax gollected in each area should :
be set aside for this purpose, @r an equivaleént sim .

—

voted for *h.cr Pay. of hesdmen.

It will e npted that Hle progililbn wndes thie o

head and under POLICE haé besn considerably &ffected

by the change 'in ;hxuatntio- from Military te cnu %

control 1in the Northarn Frontier Province and in

'Kurknnt.

Im this connection I would refer you to =¥

Wumuu despateh No JdLAJR« 12 of 29th Ootober,

1925; from whigh it will bé seen that & degresse in

cost of administration of these areas canmot de

imnediately expected. I am glad te be able te

inform you that the tfansfers have been made in a

very expeditious manaer.

(a) MEDIGAL. v

I would refer you to telegrame Nos.555 of ,
%

T (i

%. 26th November, 1925, and 564 of 3rd December; and

4 Q
correspondence ending with your despatch Ho.{

.
of 1st December, 1925.‘

\




The only two new appodntments which have
not _been specially dealt 'it"n in the scheme already
put forwmmrd are two. Superintendents of Iniand §
Revenue and Conservanoy for the rapidly growing

towns of Ngkuru and Eldoret. Their salaries ars
provided for under stems 57 {(a) and 69 (b) Head WII,

Administration.

You will motice that provieion hag been

made under Medicel Extruordindry for a properly

equipped Nazuruktux Leper Lgzgrette,

{e) MILITARY.

Provigiod has been made In the Military
Eatimates on u fivescgmpdny basis. In thip
cornedtion 4 wewld Teler you t¢ correspondence

tcm!mt{hg with your telegram of the Z2lst
Deceuber., 19265

The Officer Commanding T}-uopn preaged for
the inclusion of certain new appoiactments which
he considered necessary for the proper trainfug of
his men. The cost tnvolved 1s estimated at about

£5,000.

The Belect Coumittee were favourably
inelined to this provisien being mede, proyided that
they were assured that a five-cempany and not a
six-company basis would be Wevepted,

I Bave now had the spportunity of
discussing this subject with the Inspectore
General znd am hopeful that the sixth company

can be provided for without any further additien

\’(' 'y\’ S' a

- wtow




y A

L AT

lyy 555144

75

to these Estimates.

information,

Additional




wlle

(h) MISCELIANEOUS.

The new

namely: ensus £1 ), vide ¢ € No.1274 of

10th Octover 92§; Contribution tc Survey of

Route ror
No.504
Al lowancg
No.230
be peen 4%, the sum may “be reduced by £4,906;

nd, Mombasa Waoter Works, £10,000, vide

ial Despatoli Wo.566 of 7th May, TOTBA

I agreed to andddi

Comnmittee




19, ]

186

w]llw

interest on loans should more than cower any loan
expenditure in the ensuing year. I fear the diffioulties
with regard to labour, mteriala,end staff) render

it extremely unlikely that the amount now provided

will actually ve required, It was, howeVver, considered
desirable to insert smple provisien to cover ail

poesibilities of expenditure under Loan Funds.

(i) PUBEIC WORKS.

The new posts to be provided im this Department
-
have already been referred to in my despatch No. 'S/

Pt
) oy F of ULz e tead oy

The largest increase under the Head of Publddc
Works Recurrent is £30,30C for t muiitena nee and
improvement of roads and bridgese. It is urgent that

)on as poagible to improve

steps =mhould be. taken as
" h oy

the roads of trnis Colony, v in & very unsatisfactoty

condition. It {& clear that any increeee in ‘byenchn

rullvay lines and in conmuni ol rally should

be accompanied by additicie expenditure on branch troads.
In order to secure efficrency in-roed-wor

it 18 eementinl thut f t r ex enuditure should e

incurred on tools and plant, and the vote under this
head has been increased %ty the sum of £5,000.

The vote for rent of officed and houses

House allowapce im liey of quarters hag been iweredsed
by £35,950, end I would refer you to ﬂo&fldm tial
despatcii No.163 of 5th September, 192!1: I can only R

add that if the loan proyposals ere approved in course

of time the necessity )r this provisien eh 1 be

wIne-



ell=

In PUBLIC WORKS EXTRAORDINARY you will

notice & reduction has been made in the provision fer

roads and bridges, dbut I have already referred to the

reason for this slteration in the Draft Estimates.

The necesaity for each road was carefully considered

by the Select Committee and 1t was agreed that only
the most urgent should be included in the Estiuntes
26. in view of the heavy expenditure to be

incurred on account of maintenance and improvement

of existing roads and the possibility of new roads,

especially in the coastal areae, veing undertaken

from Loan Funds. A list of the roads finally

approved will be found on page 17 of annexuxe 1:
The anly other items of importantce ere

the provision of £}.)300 f ne Bondenl Drain at

Mombasa = 1 urgent leoc erection

G11

of new poat offices at Muhoroni, Rongai,

Namyuki - £2,800.
17. All other itens are explained etther
. !
in the Estimates, in the aju.exures, or in separate
despatches+vwhicl I have addressed to you, vide
paragrap! 14 supre. The usual list of the new posts
ovn in the Estimates is atte C‘rd.‘.‘

18. I am glad to be able to inform you
that the Estimates ss finally recoumended by the
Select Committee passed throu;h Council in one
day's sitting without & divieion, whi estatlishes
a record for this Colony. I truut( therefore/ that
you will approve these Eati .ix'k:[i)b’ld will inferm me

at the earliest poesil opportunit; you lecision




as in view of the unavoidable delay in their
preparation the expenditure on the new items
must necessarily be deferred until later in the

year than would otherwise be the case.

Ve, the—omouyY fo be,

sz,

Your most . ohediert humble servant,

doard Cpiaa.
Vs

L -




133

STATEVENT IN DECBWEYR 19280F T™HR COLONY'S
FINANCI ‘L POSITION,

R S S e

In Omtober last I estimated from the information
then before me that the surplus which at the commencement
of the year amounted te £59 ,210 would have inereased .;
the 3lat of Lecember by £76,088 te £136,208. With & view
te bringing the figures as mueh up to date as pemsibis I
bave in the interval been incommunication with the Revenue
celletting Depurtments und have alse brought up te date the
draft 3rd Supplementary Sstimates with the result that as
far as one i able on such infermation to forecast resulds,
it does not now wypear that the surplus of the year will
exceed £42,944 which cdded to ihe surplus of £59.210 at the
cormencement of the ypar will glve a total surplus Bt the

3let of Uggember of £102,1564,

The yrineipal alterations in the Revenue figures

.
88 compared with these on which the Oetober Lotimates

cotimate was based are:-

Head VIII. HRevenue from Gevermment
Property - Royalties £4,900

Head 14X, Sale of Gevernment

Preperty £17 ,%40
——

LNC L AGES
Licenaws, Duties,ste.
Foes, ote.

Fost & Telegruphs.

Barnings of Geowermment
Departments

Interest

land Sales.

Net Decrease




3

m uﬂ; Mu_s_. h-num A6 estinate

Whder Whe TIPS WuBhesa Prom £38,500 to £17,875 wad
under the lafler from 49,500 % 47,900 woth of which
ineresass be oonfirmed in Ogteber. These cstimates
Are now vedused te Z15,298 and 45,000 respectively,
et is & redustion In each sase bDelew the original
eetimate,

The desreass 1n Head 1X 48 Ao the publiesd
“Iweny ete’s  The sxplemation given by the Oase verden
S0 UNE SONSLER 6T JUBALASE 16 TUaiy ae & vesult OF whioh .
Some of our Vest hards OF slephast have been lest te WM/ |
Oolemy, I 46 worthy of mets Wt the Omme Verden's |
eoBinate of TeVENNG wndbr Vhe subbend for 1986 18 o
£26,000, freseai

4
As regerds expenditure it will be sesn from the
statonent handed to Renbers cnd headed *Alserativns in tne
Printed 3re Supplemeutary Setimates, 19267 ARt I s pobe
posed when the 3rd Supplementary Setimetes wré i Cetwslties
te move smendments Ve the dpaft Ratinatys as ‘Wh
eteber the rFesult of whish will be ' lndreise thi e
uumuuwu—ummwo.gm&
um.wun&.wuuwu—mm-
from £91.,007 by 26,904 f0 484,055 the et sxoass ox
umwmu.wvn.muagfd

Adding the M”-;N ‘
te the estimated inereass of
Estimates and deducting the
the sumplus of £135,298 ehtinw

int
ns Yora

oAy Get

bor

— — - e




&d
190

B
arrive st the revised estimated surplus of £102,084 .
given . the let paragra b shove. ‘

Enia. Out of this eurplus of £102,154 it fa prepesed
te write off £25,000 of the aseet of £24%,347 Umallesntea
Railway 3tores whioh a.pears in the Coleay’: Balance
Sheet.

7inal aseounts have been prepured up to the
3lst of Auguet last «nd the Bal.nce Zheet siows & total
surplus at that date of WEMR £328,342 or £526,188 mere
the anticipeted surplus at the 3lst of December,1920, of |
£102 184 based on estimates furnished by Depurtnents. /3 ;

The prinedp-l cause s this a p-reat diserepsncy is the

the busle of Mg, For the reasens glven in pur

of my /sztober otutercr:, however, I have t:ken U,
shape of this Joint Lltem of devenue [or the ,=m
my flpancl.! ot tlemenis st 440, This scosunts f)
£78,000 of tne d¢ifference of £226,188 betwesn tF
Balanse .heet surplus mnd the cstimated sury
this stitenent,

further amounts shich assist in u;;

difference are tne sume of Z1Y,000 voted inm
supplementary cstimates for ihne adjustoont

and house -ilewances of Afrwieanm CAv' )
paid, £8,00V veted in the 2md Dw
iefunds of Revenue, reats to Na
adjustoent of £8,000 'na £10,%
Suyplementary setimte rore
and Messre,’arr & Company's

taken seosunt of in the iy
setimated surplus of “.l,




- 191

the Colemy's aesounts ot the Slet of August.

1t i ales prepsr in this commestion te take
atsount of the wmount Wy which the Balf yearly payments
of interest and sinking fund charges on the £5 millien
Lean made in Seplember L.at exseeded the re=imbursesent
on thie Aseeunt vis, £30,900, “ :

18 16 met pessible 4% present to anslyse meve fully
the difference, The wnexplained balanes may be due
te o sultitude of osusea. In view, howsver, of the
axperiense of past years it would net be surprising if
it is found when the year's asesunts are dlosed, about
ApPEL mext, to e due to lakger shvikgs in wependiture
and L:opger revemus re¢eipts than have been estimated for
by NHeads of Departments = Both of These, if they secur,
will of esurse ssuse ah exgess on the estimated surplus
of 2108,184,

J23a. lncluded in the sbove memiioned surplus are
savings ssounting to £9,400 on Pubils Verks Extraordinery,
vinos writing the Jtatement I have been inforsed thet
thees Aevings +ill ameunt te £17,068, provision ror the
wbole of whish wum g besn sede u;blm&ﬂ_m.
mmann.aummuummw_
Sherefive e Incressed by £7,860 6 £109,819,

I bave alse aow bean Aformed by the Oommfdnbner of
Custeons ti-\ the Custo # revenus ey uﬂly\ii Im‘.
s further £88,000, woich will further u.ruh the swrplus -
te £131,009,




~4e

the Colemy's aesounts ot the Slet of Hugust.

1% is ales preper in this commestion te take
atsount of the wmeunt By which the Balf yearly payments
of Interest and sinking fund charges on the £8 milliem
lean made in Heplember L.et exsesded the re~imbursesent
on this Asesunt vis, £30,000, '

1% 1s met pessible &% present to anslyse meve fully
the difference, The unexplained balance may be due
te o multitude of osuses. In view, howsver, of the
axperianse of pesct yesrs it weuld net Be surprising if
it is foumd whem the year's aseounts are olesed, about
ApPEL mext, to be dus to larger savings in sxpenditure
and lopger revemue redeipts than have been estimated for
by Weads of Departments = both of these, if they cecur,
will of esurse ssuse ah €xgess on the estimated surplue
of 208,184,

Jgie. Inecluded in the sbove memiisned surplus are
savings smounting e £9,400 on Pubiie VYerks Extreordinery.
vines writing the itatement 1 have been informed that |
thees Aevings vill smeunt te £17,068, provision ror the ‘
whole of whieh wum Bag besp mvde An the 1928 draft Setimates.
mmun&.aummuummtw
therefire be Increased by 7,668 W £109,819,

" 1 batve ales now bean afommed by the Oommiumiener of
Custone u.n the Custo s revenus msay unxy\u maressed Wy
s further £22,000, wnieh will further xmro-;v the surplus
te £13).,009,



32

e
; . *pIEALO] petIamg
: » 265¢ 372
Y sageadasmur (w) )
s + ¥ 1999V SATISN | WpE/oNZ 8L/ ho
*Spungd SATIBN WOJ udying 5 -
~JJIUCD SOPNTIXS 31800 e - Sl ‘¥ R - JuBlunoOoY - 29
b (00" o1 0423) -jedop1Ix
¢ PUS naMIBN ¢ fouwAJes
*OOUBAOTTY (9007 sapijoul 009 “uo) - sjuspusjursedng -
038 : *gReJy
UWOTINIS ‘S3a8) sepnIoUT SINL he POT3398 - seswsIoul | 9%y /g% 09/%S
o
“SISATII0 30WIINTA / .
SNOTJIRA JOJ eud 1& 0g2 sdajTamed Ly 2
‘d4°N - eXI97D
0001 FDUMOTTY uUOTIwy G2 16
| ‘ATuo syjuom q Jog / (00¢3)
“ - sefvsand P “ou “Tes0T *SI9013J0 PATIRIT
B TOURTOREL, SOAMSRY %41 fox COTh | -etuywpy spedp puz 11 ] NN
§ *sefusend ¥ 99TV 1eceq (002 ©3 0093) .
F - BJIS0TJIO 2AT3RIY uorIedy
SSPNTOUI - -@*d*N ¥ 1oy 9581 -STUTWPY IpRID IS8T 2 ) ~stutmpy |V 11A
*g073e ey
. 8897 sueedoang w Nnu.« 1114 OYISTD 98WLIOUT 38N QT /HT ¥ ; ‘
21 pose
; ot W '
N : 1000 TF~04 720007 . N
il ote 2907330 Twoyie1ieis | & —
*T1ounep nuu 8
. 0082) 4aejsaveg SaTIwTeTRoT
SOUBAOTTY TBAOT sepnroul oré HmMcSo\w e e pus| yetawisaceg | On /—3
4 3 L
. 3 SO TAIE ;
sXIBmaYy .n..uu.w 118U fisand Jog wo1r ubjidiaceeqg oFug

[OUF TWhO




*98evgsed pue 31J3I00
‘Q0UBMOTTY T®00] sapnioul

1ZTEF OT38ISY 1
980T 02(F sYI8TD oal

*§9889JOUT OT18WOLITE

J0 SJUIWSJOUT OU SPNTOUT
PUE SIDUTAOII SNOTJILA oY)
WOIJ Pel1eT[00 aJde Loyl
odw PATI®U ATeand uy
S90TAISS JO jULIWMJIS}L&Q
JOJ 9J® swel| eseul IV

*@ouUBl8yESE
182 TISTD TBUC

(yoee 06F) SVJSTL

jusjumn DY juels 88y

*9uoyd
y J03e011dng

sXJoT) ueedoung

JITIUOII UJISYIJION
juemd Inbg ¥ sjuel
gp0ooy JO eFelIge)
¥OO0189A1] ¥ 8308
gotousBuiiuol
L£OUBA J9BUOL
sjusme [du] ¥ sT0O]
890TTVY Buillleamal
8JaTyD 01 sjueeedd
‘equex(
‘NISTD eATIEN
sJyed asag
SpUeH uoy3e1g
sIsUT®ISY T9qQIIL
USWpRIH ¥ eJeTyD
015 gfoq #01JJ0

-1 pJIBAJO]




*@fvessd pus 37J3IN0
‘Q0URAOTTY T®00] sepnioul

i2TET 213818V I
980T 02¢¥F 8YJ8TD oal

*§9889JOUT OTl8WOIIW

40 SJUSWSJIOUT OU SPNTOUT
PUR SIOUTAOIS SNOTJIRA &)
WOXJ PeIRI100 aJdw Loyl
@d% sAaTl19u L1eand uy
S90TAISS JO jUSWIS}}EQ
0] 9Jd% SWe3l] e8eul T[TV

eXJoT) ueadouang

§9c¢t J3Jiuodyd UJIYIJION
Ghe Jusmd Tnbg ¥ 83uULL
( oot epooD JO eFwJIae
001 ¥00189A7]
L9 §aotouUs
£oue
36 sjuswe [du]
( 05T 890TTY Puy
)L sJatTus 1 8luUseedd
14
‘NIS9TD
1 sJod aeag
( 08T SpUeH uUOy3e1§
( 42T SJoUTe1H T[9qIJdl
geoY USWPEIH ¥ eZeTyd
¢ 015 sfoq #013J0
%/9 -:pJeaJol 314®no

g

LInswaJd]

——

™~
«



— .
o coffct £€21'92 "PIGAIO] POTINED
- * suedn
125 £v
- PeT31e98 - 04X 2 /LT
(‘peijonpap pusieqng uo sfutaes P, A%
anaq ‘eagessa. joded sepurou] %z'6 *d*d "l 07 8004 -
*OTTJ DUR Yusd (1 PUE °‘[°S
¢:0'd*§ *1'8°Y ‘IuepusiuiJedng choz ‘@ °1°0 - ed11od | AX | OTT
64 8870401 ¥ sWRJIBFTS] gc/%% |
*1eeddy Jo s3anog oSt RutiIeAwyl TwOO] A4 Tetotene I1IX (o) 4
001 AI8J917 [eBe] F &4
: *§3UNOO0Y PWOLW 921 AISTD oP8ID DI o1 | |
* 93UNCOIY ; _
*9OTTY Te00T sepnyoul 009 Jo sasujwexy 2 L | susmyJedeq 13 1pNY IX " 001
v - |
-3 | |
081 speus Puryeey i ,
Q%% uocjucd 19938 9 |
*890TAJO8 Luaed de3304 ? * LIeuTpIOwII XH ,
- NOOu qoune] 100N G JUTJIEN ¥ 1J0d oY 96
K *890TAIDS jJ0d “ 042t nAgfg youneT N R/9d \
y sgeouyots Puidests 061 PZUBLY JO IDUTAO] 2 |
: _ 09 supIFee] v | | ~
| | |
‘ { (054 ®eTaIed jo sesuadxy | SO | |
*8e0TAde8 Lidod J933e4 (o jJodsunay ool | 184 | 26
(29 33918 Aized | )2
: Pied eousmoTT® snojasad sse] 0l T & Jo u Isul ¢t |
| _,_ _ M
m Yy ‘a1 pasa > -
1
} i

BOOTAJdSS




"DIBAIO] DT
s sueds
PeT3199 - 80°dX 2

‘Pejonpap pusiRqng uo sfutaes
nq ‘easeesa j0ded eepurouU] *d*d"f 203 eod0d

*OTTJ DUR Yusd L[ PU® ‘[£°S8
*1°'g°V ‘yftepusiuiJedng

29704019 ¥ swmISSTSL

*1eeddy Jo ejamnog Rutyieaval TwOO]
AaeJan1] [efe]

*E7UNOO0Y $WO3 XIATD IPeID PI(

*93UNCOOY
*@OTTY 00T sepnyoul 09 JO sJdeujwexy 2 susmyJedeq 3TpNY

spoyus Pujpieely

uocjucd (9938
*ER0TAJSE fiaed de3i09 *Lreuypaoeaixy

qouneJ 030N JUTIEN ¥ 140d

"E00TAIRS jJaod nARSg gouneT Wee1s
‘sseuyotg Burdeers PZUN LN JO IDUTAOJ]
sapaie el

] seldlegd Jo eesuaxadxy
*900TAIR8 fuJed J9j3e4 jdodsuedy Twoo]

\ 3Jwig Aiaed

pred eousaoTTe snojasad see] fide " JO X odeu]

*eN .18 umdy




» . PIREIO S peTIIwy _ ﬂ 4 ,ﬁ
08 seotemoTry fing 2 _ Le _ [
oy il i Thay ) WloJtup ¥ | 99 ,
TeI0usy | 00y > fssamg 2z | e |
001 o¢ S80UMAD TTY WI0ojTug | g9 v
TeISURY ¢ ‘SOAIRNOY GATI®y 2 009 084 SI90aBAp Lx¥yTueg g ! 14 ]
‘epuom g¢ |
Jo Tw03 07 g -op= 0L T tiogeedeur |
; Leyrueg 6 | 09/8¢
0g "RoUmAo [TY MHng | 48
e syuow g “op- og 'y } Lo mTesg Jo |
’ ! | BINOTIN0 TWOIPIN. ¢ | e
“ ATO4 TRIVUNG | Q09T TR Jo tug {
TPy Jovdeny 2 | g ,, (13
: - ‘8o pdeoy | |
THIUSN puw sTey1de0n sayiwy | 0052 sTw; pdwoy _
[ i FIUNPUR LY SAT Wy 4] |
09 008 | SOUNAO TTE 9007 » ,,
ST A0y saTIey Yous eyyuowm g - | sey{aspap sYex 2z w8 ‘ ,_
shsang log | osr SoOURMOTYY mIOZiuUR o " -
"Teyrdson sayiwy 009 h soskty 9 | e - |
AIoa Texeusp | pog f Tewuaderg 1 ™ {
Te0TAXSS sMyuOwW @
Y T™103 - maAlesey sayywy 00T'2 | 180730 TROTPAN T 82
3se uworigy Fupnyexy | 008 1897139 TwoTpey Xojueg I% 4 ~ | ogT
we [ ‘o9 | seotwao [Ty Ayng | 9t | _
{ oso't | sioydeifoudyg o | gy |
" | +
%0t oos | hased: LN B : S
*80°N°8- 07 | og [ oe seoumMoTT® fing | o |
fjuwon 9 souwieTeew TeIua, o0y | 4805330 TwoTpeN dotueg | [+ f |
uoyssedsur Inoqey ‘smiuom g | 0oY 1891350 TWOTPON 2ojueg v I T®oTPaN ITAX 821
LS9S| 33Uex | puvates ywimosg .. ® SRR SRt Wissalll ekl

‘ex xewmey » 980TAI9G |, ml0TAISS |,




196

H...\ ‘q«' 203 w3 Jn

PIWAIO paTIIwg

. 3’“"1.]

nunereey
yTeyereny IS-M

JO neyY WL l..l‘-ﬁi
-oyxey la TeRy 2

o33azwswy Jedey

seswseyg Twoydoxy

oy l«ol«u..’o -

3¢
o3 ‘:‘«3

h:lll e
sjuTisTesy
LIojuzeqer ¢
o-ﬁcﬁlwl
L ;3

3§¢¢< SATIy
Toywuyoowy
PAOUBMOTTY TEDOT

899°vg |  pxemroy juSnoxg |
Ed .

g .

m Lxwupprosayxy

Ty




197

*Tezousp |

T0F3RoNPE SATIEK

. peeaze; perazeg

sve'as 956 ‘v
00T
>
0ot
02"t
g8’y
o0&z
[

] og
{ ooy

o1 %e

sot - 8yl

ot . 06
081
s

00T : o1t

we

60y" 1 “".3

L ared s TeoeT

f -
¢ Juemitnby dumo

l!.-z

'-'.8 u-.“eo»u
topqog
UFTH POURNITIV

ning

sl janedly

o0 eouwae TV TEOOT :
= Iucaoioin

" %8

(D "
- -

’
: w9 ) -

L) 28

go T jvonpy ITTAX N 4 A



-

e REDS, JF ST sk g WY I
o) ; o B SRRh ¢ SR -
_ S e .&.zA | powate; peraim
sanuwR puw wpesg ‘desxdn : . i’
9 T o __ kﬁl-l "6Wis
00Z7 374 0057 «ﬂhﬂ 00f ‘enesl 205 wpees “fy “991
S LW 4R e teanernsrady Sinelin
L Lk 08 ‘welzwnp xewio | “SE/42
Y i e # 0ss “semedxy SWVTTMARI | ‘E2/€2
‘pess u.o.aoa..n«.,.tmﬁ.win $ oot "wpooy jo ePwyiswy e -
. : > m * 0T X307 FoTUML "t
By . *99%330 . .
o 7? 3 : d e i RIeYp omy i ‘TeanyIno By ‘XX | ‘egt
iaid &3 Eaet ,«l 06t E Toousy YHTH ecuwyITY ‘v
i __.-.a . 00072 .. SBUTpTING 207 W3UeIp 1 ‘uofIwonpE | ‘WILIAY | ‘v
. ~ , : "t
: w : ﬁ O4E *e81wq) 19430 ~t1t
e ‘08 OOURACTTY TwoOT 601
 pes b0y ‘Iojonsieul TeoyuHess *Lot
uojl 3
‘ooy TeoTUROe ] uouﬂp - 26t
‘ezt 95U "ye preare: suBnese _
............ JAZe
gggggg exetiep 2ARSE




199

‘zEy'9zt | "vss0g | pamAIo; pejiIw)
¢ | tAguely uasD
*SXION USOT THISUSD 000 ‘06 Aq eoumApw U0 geeejuL | °T wezejul * LAYY
‘seAzeNey UF 000‘'y UTOOWA JO BoTjenpexd | “2€1
uoyeInooul seedispury
R 0851 stempuy go deexdn | “1fy ‘961
*e0TATOE Zesef i ‘% o3
39w0D jsey sepniou} oWy otg 00§'t sodeg Supuwzy TRIWeD IOt ‘261
00f SupTTeawxy | ‘001
001 Teuapionr | *66
: o 00§ Inoqey | *
saszency sATyeR o
002 ‘exxeT0 | *96
‘g2z wWeiegsay Liwuiaeses |56
4 0% zo30edeul X0038 T | ‘v6 A
‘umzeg o jxodmuexy *00T spoop 30 ePwgazwy | *06
*000't “sssusdxy Bujriesszy | *69/88
: uoF3wes
*ogt T supquuIend eouNESUTEN | *0p 06T’
‘229 'vE *949°0L pIesro; ySnoxg
‘990TAISE *800TAXeg
* e Twm ey TeIeuen eAT TeN ‘8T Teleq ‘wesr ‘uotrjdiroseq ‘pweH *oSwd




’ ;Q.A M_lW\ 1 T '
1 ¢ « W
; 33 . 4 ,
P4 eviTet [+ ewies ¥
oy | o, o3 12T, e o}
sBurp TIng .lluubu! 00491 n : 204 JOUEN g _
.5’!8..- ox sivaen = *
~Uof ¥ wreg Afreing| 00L'e 008's || | wempragy ¢ | _
S = “p | wseiw0 203 °1 |
_ *“sEeqEON | ‘z utezq § ar AzwupplowaixXy exion oFTng| TIXx 082
: _ ,
I doyg v [
R, - = .n..ﬁu : |
4 [ ous'e | g A o8
*£33 T30 Twzeusy 4 | w lo:«o.”c UI- 3
oTIend uqﬁ
008t %o S 2
;ﬁtﬂ Bl ‘ze e i 8 J : T WeLInoey wxioh oFTqRg| IIEAXX 02z
3 "EE 8
G
Yﬂ oL 023
SoRBMO [ TV sz
LT ; _ Jumy
*£3T N [eiousd Sagleasng e va
u”n L XI8TD od
082 zod 38 | . o1
009 & " 4
v 00¢ TImeeq 3 3 :
028 200 &1040 IOTURE 2 It juswizeded =(I0M OTTANG IIAXY [ 4]
: geyiest vas ‘08 IBAI0 T uBnoxT % ]




‘ wux_

koad IV, H ellenc oye

read Vp Secretarist,

icaq V11, Administratio

vTTY

pend VITL, Treasury,

Po Rd Marine Deper o
&4 X1, Audit Department

e S—

, i
.. 787

21_JAN 1926 ‘

Ass istant Colonial Segre 2nd’
Grade (vice Junior Assise
tant Secretary)s

2nd Clerk,

Carpenter

3rd Meter C

Statisticsl Officer.

4 Buropean Clerks.).wice 6

. Asiatics.

$ Junior Clerks,

Clerk to Councils,

2 AMdministrative Officers Jlst
Grade.

11 Adminiatrative Officers 2nd
Grade.

& Superintendents, Inland R
Revenue and Conservanoyy:
Eldoret pnd Nakuru.

1 Accounbant, Native Affairs
Department,

1 Contracts Clerk for Ukambas

2 Furopean Clerks. (1 vice an
Asfatic)

Juniér Clerk (vice an Asiatic)

[

[

Cellector,vwice 1 Assistant.
3 Clerks,

1 Inspector of Ferries,

1 Master, Steam Tug Nguvu.

o

Bogineer, Steam Tug Nguwu.

[

Mate, Steam Tug Nguwm,

2 Drivers, Bteam Tug Nguvu.

1 Senior Assistant, vice one
Aseistant,

2 Examiners of Accounts.

lerk 3rd Grade,

Head



— | 202

X1V, Legal Ds rime! 1 Senior Orown Counsel (vice 1
- Crown Counsel).

Crown Counsels.
Clerk 4th Grade.

-

ed XV, Polic 2 Superintendents sl vice
) Quartermas

Ass istant Inspecter.
Buropean Police Constables,
Ass istant Sub lnspector.

P R

African Sergeants.
11 African Corporals.
158 African Constables,
24 African Recruite.
i XV s on 1 Buropean

Teclmical Instructor.
(vice 1 Asiatic Carpenter
and 1 Masen), 3

gd XY Bl De¢ ;men
Adalnistrative Division, 1 Senier Medical Officer.
1 Senier Nedical Officer of
Health, 4
2 Clerks.
6 ”‘::ﬁ:{:ﬁ {1 vice 3
) Divy 1 Senior Medical Officer,

10 Medical Officers,

-

Dispenser,

€ Nureing Sisters.

2 Male Nursing Orderlies.
2

Senior Nedical Officers of
Health,

3 Wedical Officers of Health,
1 Senioer Sanitary Inspector.
8 Sanitary Imspectors.

5 Banitary Overseers.

2 Nursing Sistere,

-
Laboratory




Lt TR
PSRN

ok mnu; dx,}h. _

>

203

2 Assistant Bacteriologists,
1 Entamologist.

3 Buropean Laboratory Assistante

3 Buropean Laboratory Assis unt-
(Learners ),

1 Asiatie Laboratory Assistant.

1. Pers A8 him %o
o 'Mme.gta-v o
R R" wl
nw Qn of Bghodls, .

3 semtor Aveivtant U
1 Assistant ﬂtn. ‘

; Assistant Teachers. =
1

i

Asaistant Master. .. !

%-‘r-mzq r

1 ‘Sendior !odam 1-luo\m

13 ena of via 6 are for

.

resim, :
Junior Clerk, : ‘
Foreman mmu‘.
Mechanics,

Stock Inspector,
Veterinary Assistant,

PR S A e

African Clerks,

-

Veterinkty Officer.
Bt etk Inspector.
African Clerk.

African Instructor.

I

African Clerk,
1 Clerk.



203

2 Assistant Bacteriologists,
1 Ent omol ogist.
3 Buropean Laboratory Assistante

3 Buropean Laboratory ulhmu
(Learners ),

1 Asiatic Laboratory Assiatant.

1. Pers u-mm $o.
.‘fnr g!#duuﬁgq,
2 Ipmp ors of: nhcé‘— A
S mmsg ﬂof, ‘: . 2
3 Senier muzm luur. :
1 mhs-t llltn.

O Asalstant Teachers.

i Asaistant Master. .. .

1 %&g-enxm

1 SenidF Teshnical’ Instrudbory

13 Clerks of wham 6 are for
Uganda s :

Clexks,
Junier Clerk,

Foreman Mechanic.

2

p

b

2 Mechanice,

1 Stock Inspeptor,

1 Veterinary Assistant.

2 African Clerks.

1 Veterinkty Officer.

1 Bteéck Inspector.
African Clerk.

1
1 African Instrustor.
1 African Clerk,

1

Clerk,

Head

P ———




R i, L i i - -

204

Wﬁmﬂh 2 Assistant Conservators.

5 Assistant Foresters 2nd G
Hea G 1 Assistant,
centxal Orfices 1 Furopean Clerk,
' 1 Lady Typist.
Titles Offfce, 2 European Clerks. -
1 Lady Clerk,
Computing and Dréwing-offic 2 Computers.
1 Draughtsman.

ead XXVIL, Public Works Depsriment, 1 Assistant Directoer (¥iee )
b Bxecut ive Engineer).

1 Hydraulic Engineer.
1 Read Engineer,

2 Bantor Overseere,
2 Foremen,

2 Suyveyore

1 Storcmv’\f. i

1 Archifect.

2 Quantity Surveying Asaistants

1 Tracex,




W spatoh 29th December 1696. uu-m
ly including proposals in yonr despatch
A jdential 238 education and your
“despatoh 29th December 1596 Public Works,

At t.ho nm time 1 desire to urge neceseity for
all possible uonn especially es to Public Works.
While I recognise pressing need for expenditure I
consider thet muck care will be necessary until
stability of reverie is assured.

' T semd fir your consideration following
suggestions which lave been made in my Department after
detailed examinatiin of estimates:-
_ {a) JHead XV1) Items 1, 2 and 3. Pending settlement
as to salaries of feads of Nedical Dom- it in
sugzested that payment should be made at old rates.

(b) Head XVII Item 78 appears to require ame: dme'xt.(
as allowances not paysble to officers appointed to
leboratory posts after dntroduction of Bast Africe
Medical Service Ragulatioms.

(6): Head XIf provision under this head should ve
regarded a8 provisional pending receipt of your further
despatch.,

(d) Mesd XXI It is noticed that provisioenfor

" Mative Agriculturs is not increased see espscially
{tems 37 = 47. What provision for sgriculture ean be
made by natives themselves from Trust Funds, ‘

(o) Appéndix A. Reserve Fund Military Expenditure
£104,541, see your despstch 29th Septesber Oonfic: ntial
W~NWMM {tem 2242,347 wnallocsted

_ stores Uganda l-lhqy should be written down by ©

unr*

PP S

Lol I

gony £ 2 Sl




206

mount This item should alsc be reduced by £25,000 from
ealised surplus for 1920 and by similar amount in 1926.

AMERY .




| ..

- 3 .
1o Sonpaton S o€ i S o8 VAR
of . .' . .

"-.w.l‘- as wee b
&

el egran.

CaABOM

By
Sulies By
RN, K.0.¥.0.,

ste.
A LA, 1




208

’%Q‘”“-m‘th“
mh’puuu—ﬂ,uum
4 Ay a¥iemtien has slee bess @reen to the

mnwummn—muu
muumma-w
n-«u-lﬁuana-t-’-. Froviaten of
-u-unuun—vuuhum
w“-buruhaum
'-l--htlfﬂ-wmmnuu
*dﬂo“nhh“ i sheuwld
u“uhhh‘ﬂ*mumum
*wmaunwu-uu
item is proseriy sufeguarded. g
8. b*‘““nm
**“uﬂmmdl\-“
‘“Wuﬁ”unwa
$he 040 of Fubruary vegarding Mhe hiphidity “Asserve
Pund - MMMy Rupenaiture, @04, M0°, and the Asset
“Unslicested Steres o Ugnmie Ballway, AR 347°. 4
Whe Anslusien of e better fhes marely serves te
Sleure the avtual finemsial positien of the Osleny
Ehe matter Wil masuse further tapertanes Af 4% Beetdsd
o ruise o dewn Tor purely Selony purpeses. T
mﬁﬂt‘m“um
w”%uumun
“Mlﬂb-u-m-d-u.-,-
E 6 et Aer il o fartner Shas b express the hage

WA Bete of Miguidetton, 400,000 o year, wnies 1

then




Spprebension, and, 1% may be hoped,
large SHeugh alse for *pecial services
time te time withous

o be met fyem
*Mubmﬂmw
mmmuu-—nwm.

i have the Bomeur o be,
Six,




ool reached, nnu.o-u,vtumo.x-
M‘.t.mn-ubomhtmm

’. 1 Sruet, MM, hat ovary offer will

i have the Bonour % be,
Six
Your n‘t ebediom,
bl e Servans,
(Bigne AMERYX

&——~




ov. 787 a
G /Ze’li’}’ 099 - &%

AEL
o e
A (5 @ T
S 5.‘/(01# L S P

TNl OF

Downing Street

frrt® e 4 MARY9Z6 A
¥ i aand M‘f ‘

RAFE:~ Pon-aoncoit: 2h 7

No 2ud. H .

A

" ’] v )

3 T-naye tag honour to acknowledge toe r
; A

r

receipt of your despeterr Ho.1095 of the 29!
P J ! ¢

)

h 4

'ocmbor')‘:z;?, gubmitting the revivédaBetisptes ol

i 8

Reyendé and Expenditure for tht ar 1926; and Yo

refer to ny telegram of the 6th of Pebruary), in !/ «o08
’

approyil. of the ‘x‘u'.iuatoa)un -

%,

which 1 intimated my
o) corrmaniented to yoy for your- consideration, ‘cartain
sucgestions . pot - ~;"'dch '
hayve been made in N& , as% result
X | ’ & \
of examinat 6d of tHe W ﬁiu‘taugﬁ" Z e
Non. . /e

2. 1 now transmit to you,/ for your

e e e e e e .

considetation, a memorandum drawing attentjon also

not referrea

to certain further points which wer«

K helél L %019
“‘A 4 A‘_“.l..'

to




h‘/
2
£ in cYegrem
“ Tn addition to the m@tters dealt with
. 10} a4l pavls
> K r
in this mesmsitim, T rote from paragraph 16 o
‘,“‘. 3 this. oegpmtlig,
t -a reduction.-haf '} !
- 1dags er Heal XYIX
tnis bei r e noseidilil)
®cial co wen, t¥ng
Loa 3 regret t a8
' reater pr 2

rbrAOTALARTY WALALA - Wi

irazle it Yoo
e (oM+thls
r N
Lhe : i
Jo%0 Le
e formed
what
- 3

5.¥.8.) 30/1/26

d.T:A,)
’ 2
Bottamley 3o -/
J. ' Havrding
)
sy achey. % '. ‘
\h‘:-khm;/‘ ';’ E‘ 4 ’Sﬁ
Jrindle . 3'
; Your despatch 29th December 1595, Betimates
”"(lﬂi"" approved gererally includiné proposals in
Wby - Glore.
ridia your despatoh 29th December Confidential

T
‘ ﬁ“/’/"”_ m[»ﬁ_“"‘“m,w your despatch 29th Dec.

15%’,1’031 ic Works,

TRI0R" y At the same time l.desire to urge

as to Public Works. While I recognise
pressing need for expenditure I consider
that much care will be necessiry unti)

stability of revenue is assured.

Head XVI] Items 1.,2. and 3,

4‘4’[ ” (a)

/
/
— ,4'emm¢5 settlement as to salaries of Heads

X S ,'Wl-f-l /7Yy
Lol sz of Medical pro}’t;ntl) payment should be

.'/Wm "‘:-//" -

necesaity for all possible oouo-y‘ilwml :

i made at old rates, )
. Py z
+ verbal ingafuctions. N4 ———
(b) Head XVITY Item T5)requirey
g
for_despateh.
v amendment a8 allowances not payable to
officers appointed to laboratory posts
4 L7 = %
! —L f.t.': lf/‘ T k’j‘; l,o"l v /ufter }
i - . { 4 L. ke r &F

SR aly HEUB Ry |




358

introduction of East Africa Medical

X

Service ‘eb"JAG ions. é\ e,
M;L‘f;¢4 ‘7%

(c) Head XIX provisiol
Shand | PR ‘%m-m /‘
-t & ‘

P e s S A SR Rolot e e B L R
— Al M&l/)
(d) Head XXI ..M that

rovision for Mative pA-riculture 18 not

11 + b 17 L 58
increased see e¢specially 1tems 37 - 474
Protibo—yaiad—so—recTTT—oydeTpadel e
M What provision for agriculture
can be made Ly natlves tremaelves from
-—

e) Appendix A. Reserve Fund . -
it Fxpenditure £104,511, see yocur
deapatch U9 Sept. Lonfidential.lB4 may 18016/25

urallocated storee Uganda Railway snould
te written down vy this amountyg This
item should also be reduced by £:5, 000
from realised surplus for 1925 and by

similar amount in 1926,




o

iy

in‘roduction of East Africa Medical
Service Regulations.

(c) Head XIX provisi

: : . a2 e j
< P ets 80avp 3o - A: SEDEOIOS- Bup R s _deieie o 2 mm s é/ A
: " "R 3 v

o |

e
) ke T T appreTd

d) Head XXI .—M that

W‘Wit?.n: prcvisiur fer agriculture

can be made by natives -remselves from

Military Fxpenditure £104,5°1, see ycu

deepatch .4 Jept. lcrildertial.lB4 ma) 8016/25

be dereted and mesets 1ez £242,347
R ¥

4rallocated storee Jganda Railway snould

te written dow. vy this azounts This

item should also ve reduced vy £.5 000

Ly £.0,000

from realised surplus for 14.5 and by

cimilar amount’ in 1926,




-

212

what steps will be taken to see that the
allocation of the sum provided under this

item is properly. safeguatded.
" PSS -.- b ot e ‘r‘J“l
5. The englosed memorandum in-cludes

& statement showitig the effect.on the &JM ;
Shaet of the Colony of the adpption of the
sugzestiona ‘in My telegram of the 6th of
>

E‘ebmary/ragardim the Liability “Reserve
_Bund - Military Expenditure, 2104, 541%;

and ‘the Awnet’ "Unsllochtdd Btored - Ughinda) —
Rai lway , R842, 347", W phe inclusion of

giie latter item mweraly Berves Vo gisours

the actugl findacial positidnof The vca].qu)
the matter will ‘Weeumé furtier IMportange

if it is degided tp raise & loan for purely

Colony purposes, ‘The arraazement By which

as sel

Sk M \ thia Piceitioys ssednt jis being liquidated by

- > : ,
insY¥alments is'in ‘pecordance with the
suggestion which ] made on the Estimates for

360l fse »:P )

b 1925, and I do not therefore go further than
7’/“ A
o - to

,f" /’07€7 ‘j"‘w S’."‘L,::f-?l&

| £




a reserve large eno

& bad season witnout apprehension, and, it

,
may -be—hoped; larre enouzh alse for spegial

services to be met from time to time without

Ltae consequent

5, AMERY

: - i e ’“—{ > Lo’ rergd
b Crver adl & Hasminy frZl za ) /)l”"*

/ St

A




1“,‘ ¢ ,r‘Ltlh (,«! " [L/\c' \ '
0 0

alls colagl

{ IS0 6 ’Y'u (1(11 glv,( :fL«

P
( ke (oucagne (o el o /., b AT
U on c At om [.‘A}Z’"(MA- offint ffv”. .
Pk~ A s f ({,\l JL,J‘“’,I : {he 3 ”",W~E»

A

) u«fﬁv (NL(A‘«46~[‘1-\ (e
§ e obls colens

(h«(hAf AR

() w.* ??’U'MS(L,L( . O

§ v ot e T mneruwsv \ derpoted
q 6, o I 4 [ o (a2l Ao ol
¢ wdb (b ,\J-/J s & oo Dutas S
aldety

1 w it be aronurercd sefrc

oA M—W

@ U(JzuAth‘“Ck S

Aan €

W fran sy,

oeh—lae Gacodar w A

betin orred aAd” G» [ (N ablocateen

lows froand”, w0 erhartlibins U O

W Cunan b s dhan lhe frouun Lan b~ a

(o ) i KT ey We? (1344\“ .

L ba i




i

b 797

l’LAI .:.A‘fl
-.,x/((_l~ i)uuL‘A[n.. pnAb

\f?v.'»u&(( o e fojo(u‘&f\..
)

{ W T oy ¥ HAan oLl

Au'un,@)

(
(alb

o lee i 4 Jo
suhkpd | ha

heesr W [ JOVE 2V

U be aron wrent d sef

/I\(LI M

o L/(E(IALO'\\L‘KI

(e u,i(( cadeew
wadd (/93

Ay

A L

) n f'\‘ 3 Ut O

g,.U—LL—M‘I we A

f

s . u»-(kj (\l N
ho o Al‘\JA/l&A\E

] XX“M/ ‘

L Cunan A wan dan le faroan Lom L adla
i s Head an_l(n) Meo ? /(I"f\&‘u(,‘lku




bur se , Item 22,

Reference is invized to the Secretary of
State's despatch No,82p of the 27th of August, 1925,
in which the Acting ‘“’o‘y(ﬁr:nr was informed that it
wag considered hd‘.'isubxe,%efore the grent made by, ihe
Carnezie Corporation wag definitely allocated Lo any
partitular purnose ,that |the suggestlions of Mr.J.¥.0.
Dougall ;after he had had an opportunily of studying
condititEes in Keny@ should be awaited. The Tirst
fnetulmedt of the grant( E150Q) has nol yet been
applisd. for and althoush|provisic is o ader
pend XT3 I¢e) Item 2 of Bxpenditure for the uidiipas
tion of this swd Im 1976¢ such expenditure o weld
prégunably he deferved pqrdiny further conelderaiion

o 167 ghagese Ladinrs
after the Sovemor haps rdceived Nr.loug 11's praowe

n tht ection it 1s pbserved from paragraph

the Goverdor's despatch ! 553 of the 29th of

Deccmber 1928 that the: ; been some diffil ulty

€ s T l T 111
t

in deciding on the type of\building most suituble

for the housing of Jeankes [Teachers.

\ R INTI TMTR
.

" v . Qasyat .
ana u.nulf/&
It is noted the -.»./ e increase
1
£ the 8 tariat
of the Secretariat

the Ooverner's despatch




216 3

ke (1 ader
posts of Assistant Seeretary providedlare all in ‘
imnediate increase of pay plus local allowance or

ior grade. It i3 présumed that the

; . : : 7 whether the matter ghould stand over until the
ipility of substituting s proportion of juunior

s ol : C proposals for a general revision of salaries have
posts will be onsidered as occaslon arises,
p ; : X been. considereds It hag acuordinglyybeen eu&;eet.eu‘
Head 7. Admin w.vrw,q:,. )
o [ Gt Lok (7~ Ry in the D!,cretary of State's telegram of the 6th of
A sepuruw deépa't-&—ﬂ'l—!—f“"“ 10
. e . (T s February, that for the present these officials should be
ae Governor 1in :'.Al;, to his desputch No.153¢ of the wnta
- 3 . ; i paid at their old rates. The titles of the thiree
17t» of December/on the subje -t of additional stall 1n
‘ posts and also those provided under items 4, 26, ¥,

71 and 73 should be amended to correspond with ‘.hg sy stem

Ay Ve O 1 — ¢ of nomenclature adopted in the East fri e* ‘edical
T 1 1 € eDelde ' 8 onsu 224 .,,(fJ"i
Service.
¥ «tﬁ% é./ o -umaé' ow(«;‘a«dlmz 4 Grcna™ Item 6. The reasons for prevision of two
pebasomes o et ] (apens HA=
. ) . . . duty allowances are not state u.n the, allowances should
LE 8B OT oot “7""-""'-—"‘7‘“‘—"_*"“""' (.’L
e b )9 5 g 13 , LI wiIctn 20l L
A, g B odfson’ not memwmm explanation.of theee
4 / i reasong. If the dllowances are intended in lieu of
Al { A LlU¢ i Lhne 4 gelnili
s i v 4o - : » fact
. § t of aps e e udlsd private practice they ere open. to objeclLiln.
Item 28. In view of the fact that 10 new
i i e o A
" B mn medical officers only are to be appolnted 1. 1926
- . bima 1, “1 instead of 25 as had been propose t woulu have beeh
At d SRS LA AL v
, preferable to show® establi t O, the
- v -~ ye v vilo
JER - " " igher figure 1 isleading. Thie ppliees g
01 e er r Ji
el QVE f lq(‘ to -1tens 1’: \“u ’ —". o4 = + &
Item 55. In the Governor's teleg: 0 « Do
o1 n a itier (‘[L/ Py L € ove 0 telegrun 0 .00%
. . . : frtn s C0/25 of the 3rd of December) 1t wae requested L Lev
Sepinr agsletant Audly 1 e As LW l1tor, bul . )
19 €
o A€ 2anit oy TEUTS, y 4
I o w ¢ irector of "’\Aw Sanitation Officers shou. be selected 1 19:20,
Kawrp . : } y +
o the Auditor of Kenya Ly !y Candidates hane nol yot comeforward wha 1t muy oe
e et . .
bar cc e i ; o nac W**Mfw Wi prprromer—
i A6l TR
{ ) ] ' ? - et bl
i 17. b Rublieteattirorequivelent—auartfr Can-Dé
tems L, is at present unadecided M—‘“WW“( —t -
fe ] M&M—M%“ <
w i iales 1 juestion shou Y eive ar J SLO0u L L0
oot ; )
immediate appe-inptedand—whether;—ii oundidates Wil Public-Headth
A nunllllsat i
(md tn @ (ahen Uvb{*ww\ Adaled The 2 e uaieLl-0atl00G
R 4 MSI/ bhe Soverney hansholid (hat ,“ )&d ,".IJ [

"‘{"’f“v‘lv‘ K ‘t“" W adan alls Mot The Soonadony
i Shad o ) oih 4 Cangle o 04D ndls Flabs [ k.(l

| 2B S NGA T I - o 10w




e The bt aden
ts of Assis Se¢retary. providedlare all in
orade. It i3 présumed that the

.f substituting & proportion of junior
will te considered as occasion arises,
. v : Ko
Head 7. Administration
(e posn [hon boan Sed

A separate deé{mt-éh—ﬁ-:-l—“w

nor ip reply to his desputch

oer!on

«tf\(ﬁ 6‘/ fon Jl(MAC M#a«dl-«( ;Z o

andled 4 e erreae -

1t present undecided
should receive an

immediate

216 7

immediate increase of pay plus local allowance or
whether the matter should stand over until th
propoeals for & general revislon of salaries have
been. considered. It hag a.c;ordmg,ly’been suggested
in the :»chotary of State's telegram of the oth of
February, that for the present these officiale should be
paid at their old rates. The titles of the three
posts and also those provided under item: 4, 26, X,
71 and 73 should be emended to correspond with the system
of nomenclature adopted in th East fll'n;’"ed;cul
Service.

Item 6. The reasons for provision of two

4 Y~

duty allowances are not a'uted>u.n :.?‘.eku‘.lovm;‘:ca ghould
not Mms—wm explunation. of theee
reasons. If the allowances are intended in lleu of
private practice they are open to cbjectliol.

[tem 208. In view of the fact that 10 new

#fficers only are to te appeint

propose

ey e

regarded—as—unlikely that—Smenwith—a—brpiome—i
3 B R e
14 ie eetPes=to=iCTTY

af ind 1 e~ .
M%W‘MW WOlC Ll O

0 { Yot oandidateswitlublic Headth

[ ;“&M.B

okt o (ahen Whaposn daled Ihe u. L

”oﬂ( e Sotriney han shaled (ka}~£41 /(Au ‘.‘v.zl (e
W adan alls Hod The o nadonny

e Lm..uu«uu b "‘“‘
-A. Y 3 e ool ey




native ::ri:u\lture has not been
slight decrease has, in
he Secretary of urder items 27 to 47 (Native A
e allowances 7 The (lovernor has been- asked what- previcion omn Le mude..
le to officers , fafe for agriculture by the natives themsélves firom trust

2 i powdinl ok kot tha
‘J[}r..(.k", &t 4 ~ % J‘M Hokanaar o R ahmals

e introduction ! ‘f\:';ds‘-
3@«:{(7%»' ot * - ¢ ) Itens 140 to 143, As the leave of NroReE:
ontgumeny, Veterinary Adviser, will] puckendy extend
into 1926 seme provicion will be nedessary for leate
BT %ﬁqkw to sdYaryetcy, for thie officer.
wdr K‘{:Q ¢ Lo Mo AL oy bfin S A Sar "
In connéction with Thie iterw
&

on page 14 on the veport of iLhe

Select Comrittee of the l ] y-LCourcil/ to-de
poesibility of meeting 3 the covt of pue of 5.
poste of Awsistant C from native-tunds, "
> e e et €D . e ’
4;:}]3 be-adsisalle belore = & proposal were acopled,. -
that the Sadrgtary of Stals ..'n/.,‘ g

h

: i ahan i t
sarntefe Wil

bhe Coverror's observellonmdperi, it in tHe Lighit of

puragraph 5 of MrsThomed' Confident tal despaten {H)

F et

Iovers
L

v

P
¥

i
h/promised.

telegrum of the

3
t}

to the fact that the

provision paragraph 4 of 4

iespatch of the 27th of June 192




0o wf i
tiune c4d rot come forward/im a reasonable
Ao at K N

hould be filleu by the appoint-

he Secretary of

ebruary 1‘.;: allowances

paysbtle to officers

ftegr the introduction

'vice deomaitiens und the

e orn

r native egriculture’has not been increaved,
slight decrease has, in fact, been uade
items 27 to 47 (Nativé Agricultu Sab Division).
The Covernor has been-asked/ what previeionaan-bemade.

for agriculture by the n: .vaaa themsélvee firom trust

. e Ald ad T at lhe
‘fund:. l‘ﬂﬁd-o(-}::llM PR L 2

Items 140 to 140. e leave uf NyoRSE.
¥ontgomeny, Veterinary Adviser, will pachabdy extend
into 1926 some provicion will be necessary for leave

sdlary etcq, for

poesibility of meeti:

poste of Assistant Censet

u,,J. % proposal were suclpled,
”&L—h—wf-uwm with

the Covernor's observaliongedpep. it in the Lighi of
1

paragraph 5 of Mr.Thomed

[ tha ;.;-&W

Confident i), dedpatcl L)

up-kxeep
Exhibition Galleriet the lupexisl
paragraph 4 of the Secretary of .\‘\iﬂ.c'e

iespat 16 27th of June




informed that tae contributions required for the

h
up-keep c’ the mllevies t be regarded for the

pregint Ag proviaional. Tt is wmderstood that a grani
o850 i u g provigded. i the third supplementury
. admacde o ;la.l!«u) CAREIFe e 8
B es for 1‘4 yland {1 wil l probably be necessar
asuedan -
the Governor.to adopt tie same/course 1n 19-0

t ¥as bHeen decidec what amount the ';ove!mru;.} of
peil ] M frdnia
1,3.4 ) .I'Y

ferjor establlienmentis

Iteme Ou to 102. Ir connection with -these items

o€ i+ inyite retary of State's telegrum

he 16th of L":uuerI discuseion “etween (Jw,wl

rarerntes of Ke nd ¢ to the future

ppets axd Liabilities,
The Secreta.y of State's telegram of the 6th
f Pekr .u:,‘ ‘ontemplatee the deletion from the statement
f Resete and }\:a' ilities of the liability Resérve
Pund - Military Expenditure(£104, 541)and the writing
down of the asset Unallocated Stores - Uganda Railway [rlk" 7/
by a corresponding sum, and also by:-
- Pl 7 V] /(a) £25,000
{ e ——

(a) £26,000 from the sailway surplus of 1925
(b) & further £25,000 in respect of 1926.

s On the basis (a) of the  Tresury 8 -mn-u ‘
of the Pinanciel pooitiou i Decepber 192’ -nolu-l
inthe Gov rnor‘p despatch lo.lb’ of the 29th Docn-
ber 1925[\.::& (B) of the Estimates for lvz%'tln .
position at the 31st December 1926 may be estimated.
as follows:=~- et

Surplus at 51'0 D.o.mber 192850 ciivea s i BO9B10
‘u’.% Eabrs :
Add /Surplus f 1926 £72,609 "‘_“."{1

Less writing 9"““’/%1;:{ A 247 609 ;

Lo haslich
[ Surplue 31st Dedguber, 1920, 0 50000 as 0o con I00,010

which will be reduced by.-
(a) Bstimat icit 1926 214,789
(b) Writi tiheilve 78
ns,?ronu 19 £25,000 .... £39,

Bohwnlid

[Surplua 318t Decewmber,1926 .............. . B67,060
but t.h; iteﬂ Umllocated&élwc; ftoru
n appear as ess
G %4 541 49555 000+ 525 000) ...... .. £87,806

and without this item the balance sheet would show

a deficit of £20,746.




